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Drawn by: PF

Checked: MF BERGEN COUNTY NOTES:
A. APPLICANT AND / OR CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT MR. NICK MONOKANDILOS OF THE BERGEN COUNTY EXISTING OFFICE BUILDING FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS: BUILDING HEIGHT CALCULATIONS:
*RE ENGINEERING DIVISION , AT (201) 336-6815 TO ARRANGE FOR INSPECTION OF THE ITEMS OF LOWEST FLOOR AREA = 2296 SF GFA LOWEST EXISTING GRADE ADJOINING TOWNHOMES BUILDING = 68.7 AT UNIT 3
Qui, . = - 68, _
MPH p, gngSAFE STOPP)\G ggﬂgsﬂglgm IZ\I,\?,;W_:E,\,S CE;(C:)LISPR%SESZ ?SCSSS;IESTEINAL REPORT PRIOR TO BEGINNING SECOND FLOOR AREA = 2772 SF GFA PROPOSED FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION = 71.0. <%
SAFE 570 D SPEED | gy S SIGHT DigT, : THIRD FLOOR AREA = 2772 SF GFA HEIGHT FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO MIDPOINT OF ROOF = 32.67 FEET (SEE ARCHITECT PLANS). DR
THE py o PING SigH IS 250 Fegy “NCE FOR 35 B. LANDSCAPING ALONG THE PROPERTY FRONTAGE SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF MIDPOINT OF ROOF ELEVATION = 103.67. 23
. PAVEMEY XS Y 3TAN E MEAsy : THIRTY (30) INCHES OR LESS MEASURED FROM THE DRIVEWAY'S PAVEMENT. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA = 7840 SF FOR OFFICE, 1 SPACE PER 250 SF GFA. CALCULATED BUILDING HEIGHT = 103.67 - 68.7 = 34.97 FEET. 5%
— FEET Higy pSLURFAcE WHILE'S FEETABOVERTED WiTH C. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNED INSTALLED BY THE APPLICANT SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE PROPERTY REQUIRED PARKING SPACES = 7840 SF / 1 SPACE PER 250 SF GFA = 31.36 SPACES. N 33
T ACED IN T CE‘?\’E_WING AN BZ’EE OWNER AND NOT THE COUNTY. 2%
e T VTEROFa LAN%; wo BUILDING COVERAGE CALCULATIONS: 9
MEAS) =~ . ; : KIN Z0
ASURER SARE cin w _ DER;(FAMACK Roa OFFICE BUILDING - 2772 SF / 15,000 SF = 18.48% (INCLUDES OVERHANGS). G
~ STorp G SiGHT | PROPO s b TOWNHOMES BUILDING - 3053.16 SF / 7369 SF = 41.43% (INCLUDES OVERHANGS AND PORCHES). >3
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SCALE: 1" =50 eES E - — o - =3
o2z TC 75.66 N~ @ NC. X
OO  G7540 f i\ . APRON TC
T e | &z T i KEY MAP
N _PROPOSED SPOT | (2 5 S T =] . !
BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD PROPOSZF UNDERGROUND o ELEVATION (TvP.) L% 3 S 8; — - . SHOWING LOTS WITHIN 200
STORMWATER DETENTION! 9 ~-EXisTing ; — A3 @ = T
SCHEDULE A SYSTEM SEE SHEET 4. \ | D 3N SNy, & 8zt SCALE: 17 =200 FT.
AREA AND BULK REGULATIONS R N —— — } © 74 TN az2
> g PROPOSED | &5z
o |2 (76)2 Q O
p e N ——y— |0 x| HANDICAP RAMP x76.0 a0=
C.0O. - CENTRAL OFFICE DISTRICT ZONE 74.92 | I =l ‘ < gEgONSTRUCT EX.
x74. < TOOP
REQUIRED EXISTING CONDITION PROPOSED CONDITION | \ @ | ® '\ =t oF AD STEPS 76.6 CWNER & ADDRESS REPORT
LOT 2 LOT 3 EASTERLY LOT WESTERLY LOT ® \ \ ‘ OH | OH e (18) =
TC 75.04 | PROPOSED| BARKING AREA————— 757 o 1 s x75.3 . WESTWOOD Vo 06/27/19 Page 1 of 1
ki I | | [ 20.0 : F ALL PROPERTY WITHIN 200' OF:
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH (-7 "8 ‘a0 sor 14014 14740 crara] | G——| i 1 | B BI85 A GENTIFIED SISTG CF AL PROPERIC T, 200 6L
(1) ' ' ol = L DS B I~ Oe
MINIMUM LOT DEPTH (FT.) 100 147.92 159.24 101.76 50 x| -—le17 12 127 < - \, BLock 0T QAL CLA PROPERTY OMER PROPERTY LOOKTION Add'l Lots
MINIMUM FRONT YARD (FT.) 20 26.3 395 26.3 15 74.29 3. ; ‘ | FF ELEV. = 80.70 - z \ a0 T o 2" THIRD DAY REALTY ¢0. 106 FAIRVIEW AVE
MINIMUM SIDE YARD EA./TOTAL (FT.) 10/20 20/40 1.6*/14.1 20/90 10/20 74.22 ~ E ‘ 1\ _ 2 o o pox sec o767
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO (F.AR.) 0.25 0.54 0.28 0.52** 1.16* SO \ EXIST. OFFICE BLDG = S il ' e
MINIMUM REAR YARD (FT.) 20 67.0 19.1* 21.8 11.0* —(74) N } \ ! ‘ 220 : ] = o 909 10 4c gg)l(ﬁgégAY REALTY CO. 82 FAIRVIEW AV
MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE (%) 50 19.2 24.0 18.5 41.4 % I bl — 2l w WESTWOOD, NJ 07675
MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE (%) 65 64.4 336 58.9 60.2 8 ! . PROPOSED HANDICAP PARKING w7520 I | olgs BITUM. PVT. %09 1 4 DITROLIO, DINO 64 FAIRVIEW AVE
s ) L SPACE TO BE A.D.A. COMPLIANT BW 70.30 | 2o& 31 KNICKERBOCKER LANE
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (STORIES) 3 3 25 3 3 S o 24} N WITH ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN | o OLD TAPPAN, K. 07675
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (FT.) 35 34.13 28.50 34.13 34.97 PROP. E INLET s ) r‘\ - PAVEMENT MARKING AND PENALTY ilo B¢ 900 12 2 HOUSMAN, RUSSELL M(V) 44 FAIRVIEW AVE
NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES 31.36 17 3 17** 10 GRATE 73.30 N | SIGN. i 2 LOT 1 44 EALRVIEW AVE 07675
FLOGUARD w " | ENTR. = z N/F EXXON CORP. ‘ .
e NUMBER OF REQUIRED OFFICE SPACES = 1 SPACE PER 250 SF GFA. 7840 SF GFA / 1 SPACE PER 250 SF GFA = 31.36 SPACES. FILTER INSERT 5 ~ 70.42 = 909 13 h R G REAL RRQRERTY LLC 10 FAIRVIEW AVE
e NUMBER OF EXISTING OFFICE SPACES = 17* CENER A FOUNDRIES o éﬂ | f —— % $70.3 76,0 N WYCKOFF, NJ 07481
e NUMBER OF PROPOSED OFFICE SPACES = 17** ' © g | ororosen | B x[71.0] ~/PROP. 4' CONC. WALK 0*% ; N 909 15.01 4h - PALISADES. LAND & MGUNT, LLC 54 - 58 JEFFERSON AVENUE
2 5 ! e e Z — | |l o PALISADES, NY 10964
EX. TWO (2) STORY © 3 |[ GUARDRAL | i E 3 S S ROP 6 VINYLFENCE- | ’
¢ NUMBER OF REQUIRED TOWNHOMES PARKING SPACES = 9.6 OFFICE BLDG. z g e 2 i S//PROPOSED REINFORCED PROP-& 3 }r 1501 1 4A  WESTWD CAR CARE CTR ING 210 KINDERKAWACK R
. NUMBER OF PROPOSED TOWNHOMES PARKING SPACES = 10 8 I l— CONCRETE RETAINING WALL & fvég%gBERmMACK RD 07675
72.48 2 -~ MAX HEIGHT =4 GRASSED u':w v L 79 FAIRVIEW AVE
TOWNHOUSE - FOR THREE BEDROOM UNIT, 2.4 SPACES INCLUDING 2 GARAGE SPACES. = FENCE xJ| % C.O.(TYP,) AREA. g 1501 5 4n gggAﬁl@éég%ngEg%,AM/%RBW::;
FOR FOUR UNITS, 9.6 SPACES REQUIRED. 10 PROPOSED SPACES. 72.25 T —— — - - 70 AP L WESTWOOD,
) T ) “@' } “. -— 695 o . oo s ;ﬁ 1501 6 4 93 WESTUOOD LLC 93 FAIRVIEW AVE
* DENOTES EXISTING NON-CONFORMITY. R (72) /éf b PROPOSED EINLET i y 6'X4' CONC. oy ac 1%/ w <l g WESTHOOD. N 07675
** DENOTES VARIANCE REQUEST. e 2eNIE ﬁ 121NV, - 673 I il PATIO(MTP) paD (TYP) = g | 1502 : 4 245 UESTIOOD LG ) 245 KINDERKAMACK R
SO = M) 692 n xbos| || | x[69.7] |.|r To2x R "; ORADELL, NJ 07649
"’ \FT 0 i ! 127.33 T N 1502 2 4A KINDERKAMACK L.L.C. 249 KINDERKAMACK R
FOR COMPARISON PURPOSES ONLY: @ i S | Sg | & 930 _KINDERKAMACK RD
| PROPOSED TOWNHOMES BUILDING s &
ARTICLE XV 2 M \ | : S E sl 5 RIVER EDGE, NJ 07661
z 1) - - |\ |
SUPPLEMENTARY REGULATIONS GOVERNING CERTAIN USES 70.91 x o I ri FF 70.50 | } FF71.0 | FF 71.0 8 < i 1502 3 2 géTHgéTWAVEFALTY'LLC 253 KINDERKAMACK R
§ 195-129. CERTAIN PRINCIPAL PERMITTED USES. 71.11 o g UNIT 1 | | UNIT 3 | UNIT 4 < | N WESTWOOD, NJ 07675
C. TOWNHOUSES. TOWNHOUSE DEVELOPMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING: R s | | | - \J_ ol 1502 4 GhWATHIS, W REALTY LLC 259 KINDERKAMACK R
- | | g ) .
(70)- - ——— — o I ﬂ GF 69.0 GF 69,25 GF700 GF 705 E g WESTWOOD, NJ 07675
REQUIRED PROVIDED PROPOSED RESIN ‘ ; 0, 690 T = M ) . iT 1502 6 4 BETSY, WALTER L & PATRICIA A 265 KINDERKAMACK R
(1) MINIMUM LOT AREA: THREE ACRES. 0.34 ACRES** BITUM. PVT seeracerr S @ Inle | o — —F 1 — -4 | - T *7L1 11 Sig 265 KINDERKAUACK RD 07675
(2)  MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE: 300 FEET. 147.40 FEET* o RM=888 Ral [tk £[3 T £|2 —— 2E (TR | SiE & '
3) MINIMUM LOT DEPTH: 200 FEET. 50 FEET** 4 INV = 675 OUT x| LL -—g %\\\\ } © § ; <o } { 4‘ ll @ Hl:f;— 1504 5.01 4A g(.}(l)-géx#/{ggagHOPEHTY TAX 8TH-FLOOR 219 KINDERKAMACK R
(4)  MAXIMUM DENSITY: 12 DWELLING UNITS PER ACRE. 11.8 DU/ACRE 68.54 x B s A - 2 o = HOUSTON, TX 77219
(5) MAXIMUM UNITS PER BUILDING: SEVEN. 4 UNITS/BLDG. 68)-__ = 20w vl 5} 2w 2 12w, || o 20" w. E N\l __— 70 wo 1504 6 2 LIBERTY ASSOCIATES 225 K INDERKAMACK R
(6) MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (STORIES/FEET): 2 1/2 STORIES/35 FEET. 3 STORIES* / 34.97 FEET e S 6789 %5, LJO"MIN. _, | 6873 | = @ [69.08] % . 2 RIVER VALE, NJ 07675
(7)  MINIMUM PARKING SPACES: ONE GARAGE SPACE, ONE DRIVEWAY 6743 |ppve | || VTN D—_ 68.07 } | 6889 | EXISTING SPOT 2z 7042 1504 ; W JEN. NIGH LLC 231 KINDERKAMACK R
SPACE, PLUS ONE VISITOR SPACE PER THREE UNITS. X67.13 * oVERFLOW 7T cHNG. WALK| \ 540 ! < X694 ELEVATION (TYP) CONG. WALK =% X 69.91 : 251 KINDERKATACK FoR>
-4 UNITS YIELDS 9.33 REQUIRED SPACES - 10 SPACES CONC. e e — e — M GV l - PN M UP O & \ '
(8) MAXIMUM BUILDING LENGTH: 175 FEET. 127.33 FEET TC 66.82 TC 67.33 APRON H ngg;ﬁs) | L saz,ée.X j}/ } — ,@ } [TDC 68.43] ? TC 68.67 | 'l V' o 68.78| ° ‘ TC 69.13 TC69.45 °© ‘{ TC 69.83 TC 70.27
9) BUILDING-TO-BUILDING SETBACKS: N/A XG66.36 CONC. CURB G66.76 X DEPR. CURB TG 67.76 5%674'?2/ ) } é 9%% B 82 } FLOW G68.26 ‘x G6836 | \ [DC 6861 | ] XG6887 CONC. CURB ©69.22X G6949% 86 X
(a) FRONT-TO-FRONT: 60 FEET. :®: o _ G728 _per 7 oy B e S ——. [ ———————— STRIPING * BERGEN COUNTY DEPT. OF PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEV., DIVISION OF DEV. REVIEW, ONE BERGEN PLAZA, RM. 415, HACKENSACK, NJ 07601-7076.
(b) FRONT-TO-SIDE: 45 FEET. SAN. M.H. SAN. SEWER G REMOVE EXISTING / [ L 8" CLAYPIPE 299 LF S =0.0060 i ~ SAN. M.H. o— O * SUEZ WATER, 461 FROM ROAD, PARAMUS, NJ 07652.
(c) SIDE-TO-SIDE: 15 FEET RIM 66.44 GAS LINE AND VALVE J EXISTING UTILITY!POLE —/ | | | EXISTING WATER SERVICE LINE TO > RIM 69.52 GV GV * PUBLIC SERVICE GAS & ELECTRIC, MANAGER-CORPORATE PROPERTIES, 80 PARK PLAZA T6B, NEWARK, NJ 07102,
(d) BACK-TO-BACK: 40 FEET. INV 59.90 EXISTING PARKING METERS —/ TO BE RELOCATED. } 60 FEET WIDE ! OFFICE BUILDING TO BE RELOCATED g" :sx gf-s * VERIZON, 900 CLINTON 2ND FLOOR, IRVINGTON, NJ 07111.
(10)  MINIMUM BUILDING SETBACK FROM PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY: 25 FEET. 15 FEET** CENTERLINE TO BE REMOVED (TYP). T  FAIRVIEW | %gs65 | AVENUE | | FROM BELOW PROPOSED TOWNHOMES. o v * CABLEVISION, 40 POTASH ROAD, OAKLAND, NJ 07436.
X 67.02 ——x67.38 — — X 67.82 (— } X 68.297 } — x69.11 - x69.63 DOUBLE YELLOW o8
NOTE: THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT OF TOWNHOMES IS NOT LISTED AS A PRINCIPAL OR ACCESSORY PERMITTED USE IN THE BITUM. EXISTING SANITARY! SEWER LINE AND CLEANOUT 1 1
CENTRAL OFFICE DISTRICT AND REQUIRES A USE VARIANCE. ** PVT. TO OFFICE BUILDING TO BE RELOCATED FROM GAS LINE TO EXISTING OFFICE } Q.
BELOW PROPOSED TOWNHOMES. | BUILDING TO BE RELOCATED PER— | gz
(67) | {68y PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO. | o W
W W W L L i —— L l A o—="—
x G 66.25 X G 66,46 X G 66.70 X G 67,06 X G 67.37 x G B7.90 X G67.16 CONC. CURB x G 69.15 x G 6975
TC 66.70 TC 66.73 TC 67.50 ‘(c 67.89 ‘(C 68.51 TC 68.68 TC 69.65 TC 70.20
ADDITIONAL VARIANCES REQUESTED:
1. WESTERLY LOT: CHAPTER 195-162 NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES REQUIRED NOTE 10: PARKING AREAS SHALL NOT ENCROACH UPON THE REQUIRED FRONT YARD; WITH THE
STIPULATION, HOWEVER, THAT A DRIVEWAY HAVING ACCESS TO A GARAGE, NO WIDER THAN SAID GARAGE, SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AS AN ENCROACHMENT ON THE
FRONT YARD. GRAPHIC SCALE
2. EASTERLY LOT: CHAPTER 195-163 A. LOCATION OF PARKING SPACES: OFF-STREET PARKING SHALL NOT BE LOCATED CLOSER THAN TEN FEET TO ANY FRONT YARD LOT
LINE, NOR CLOSER THAN FIVE FEET TO ANY SIDE OR REAR LOT LINE. PARKING AREA IS PROPOSED AT TWO FEET OFF SIDE LOT LINE. 20 0 10 20 40 80
PARKING FACILITIES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN THE SITE TRIANGLE OF ANY DRIVEWAY AND THE STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY.
OWNER / APPLICANT:
WESTWOOD INVESTMENTS, LLC
LIST OF REQUESTED EXCEPTIONS: ( IN FEET ) C/O KYODO USA
1 inch = 20 ft. 17-01 POLLITT DRIVE
1. CHAPTER 195-87 OFF-STREET LOADING: ONE LOADING SPACE REQUIRED FOR NON-RESIDENTIAL USE WITH FLOOR AREA GREATER THAN 5000 SQUARE FEET, FAIR LAWN, NJ 07410
WHERE NONE ARE PROPOSED. TEL. NO. 201-213-1956 1. REVISED FOR RESUBMISSION PF | 5-13-2020
2. CHAPTER 195-92 ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT: SUBMISSION MAY BE REQUIRED; WAIVER REQUEST FOR REDEVELOPMENT OF EXISTING PARCEL.
3. CHAPTER 195-102 B STORMWATER RUNOFF: SITE PLAN APPLICATION REQUIRES SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN; BOARD MAY WAIVE REQUIREMENT FOR NO. REVISIONS BY DATE
PROPERTIES LESS THAN THREE ACRES.
NOTES: SITE PLAN
1. ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE IN THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988. BLOCK 1501, LOTS 2 AND 3
2. THERE ARE NO WETLANDS SHOWN AS LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY AS PER THE NJDEP WETLANDS INVENTORY MAP.
3. THE PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN ANY SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREAS AS SHOWN ON THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY TOWNHOMES AT PLAZA ONE
THIS MAP WAS APPROVED BY THE WESTWOOD FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP, MAP NUMBER 34003C0182G EFFECTIVELY DATED SEPTEMBER 30, 2005, PANEL 182 OF 332,
4. EXISTING CONDITIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON A MAP EMTITLED, " TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY LOTS 2 & 3 - BLOCK 1501 220 KINDERKAMACK
ZONING BOARD AT A MEETING HELD ON ROAD 49 FAIRVIEW AVENUE BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD BERGEN COUNTY NEW JERSEY", PREPARED BY SCHAN ASSOCIATES, DATED MAY 20, 2019 |THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
’ S CERTIFIED TO BE CORRECT.
20 ) APPROVED : AND MOST RECENTLY REVISED JULY 9, 2019.
- : 5. REFERENCE DEED TO JOHNATHAN COHEN AND URI COHEN, DATED MAY 9, 2017, DELIVERED ON MAY 10, 2017 f R R
APPROVED BY THE COUNTY PLANNING BOARD AND FILED IN THE BERGEN COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE ON MAY 17, 2017 IN DEED BOOK 02612 PAGES 2374 THROUGH 2379. CANGE ENGINEE ING ASSOCIATES
COUNTY OF BERGEN. NEW JERSEY ik A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION SINCE 1948
’ ' CHAIRMAN CERTIFICATE NO. 24GA27985900
BOROUGH ENGINEER NJ. REG. NO. MATTHEW R. FO X ENGINEERS - CONSULTANTS - SURVEYORS
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER & LAND SURVEYOR P.O. BOX 93, TRANQUILITY, NEW JERSEY 07879
ATTESTED TO BY DATE SECRETARY DATE NEW JERSEY LICENSE NO. 37587 DRAWN BY: PF | DATE: DECEMBER 2019 SHEETNO: 1
DATE: DECEMBER 31, 2019 CHECKED BY: MF | SCALE: AS SHOWN DRAWING NO: 17327 | SHEETS IN SET: 10
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NOTE REGARDING SOIL COMPACTION TESTING AND SOIL RESTORATION REQUIREMENTS:

PURSUANT TO CLARIFICATION BY THE STATE SOIL CONSERVATION COMMITTEE REGARDING NEW JERSEY STANDARD FOR LAND
GRADING, URBAN REDEVELOPMENT AREAS INCLUDING THE METROPOLITAN PLANNING AREA, OF WHICH THIS PROPERTY IS A PART

PLACE FILTER FABRIC ON TOP OF
GRATE, TUCK IN ON ALL SIDES AND

SECURE TO CURB PIECE.

2x4 TO BE SECURED
TO GRATE WITH WIRE

IMPORTANT NOTE :

CASTING MUST BE MORTARED IN PLACE AND
LAWN INLET GRATE MUST BE IN PLACE BEFORE

FILTER FABRIC IS SECURED AS SHOWN. FAILURE

TESTING NOT REQUIRED
WITHIN 20" AREA AROUND
FOUNDATION W/ BASEMENT
—OR-

12" AREA AROUND
FOUNDATION WITH CRAWL
SPACE OR SLAB

pemme, oo,  omma, ,—P-‘\~‘

COMPACTION TEST
LOCATION (TYP)
FILTER FABRIC COVER OVER GRATE
TO PREVENT SILT AND DEBRIS FROM
ENTERING SEEPAGE PITS

OF AS SHOWN ON THE STATE PLAN POLICY MAP, SHALL BE TREATED FOR SOIL COMPACTION RESTORATION AS FOLLOWS: SN TODO SO CAN RESULT IN INJURY. /
H P N P
|
1. ANY SITE OR PORTION THEREOF WHICH CONTAINS WOODY VEGETATION AND IS PROPOSED FOR STABILIZATION WITH D Sr e e IOHTLY 76 cATTI ! \2
VEGETATIVE COVER IS SUBJECT TO ALL APPLICABLE PROVISIONS FOR SOIL COMPACTION REMEDIATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH B g NSTALLATION OF AND/OR CONC. BLOCK RISERS 4}_‘} { &
THE NJ STANDARD FOR LAND GRADING. ' ' H
. " 1
CONTRACTOR NOTES: CUT SLIT IN FILTER FABRIC, CUT SLITS iAgoR'\é%j;oEg; ! !
2. ANY SITE OR PORTION THEREOF THAT DOES NOT CONTAIN WOODY VEGETATION IS COMPLETELY EXCLUDED FROM THE IN OPENING TO PROVIDE FOR 2" OF '
REQUIREMENTS FOR SOIL COMPACTION REMEDIATION AND THEREFORE NO TESTING, REMEDIATION AREA(S) OR CLEAR OPENING FOR OVERFLOW ~ ~ A
REMEDIATION NOTES ARE REQUIRED TO BE DEPICTED ON THE SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN. O R O e ey e OULD 6. 5/5 40# WELDED WIRE &
. X6,
SUPPORT AROUND GRATE, EXTEND | |
3. PLAN PREPARERS WHO DETERMINE THAT THEIR PROJECT IS COMPLETELY OR PARTIALLY EXCLUDED FROM THE SOIL 2. CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE WIRE 6"MIN. AT SIDES B SEEPAGE PIT | B. TOWNHOUSE BUILDING
RESTORATION REMEDIATION REQUIREMENTS MUST PROVIDE A NOTE ON THE SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN AND MESH JUST PRIOR TO PAVING.
STATING THE REASON FOR THE EXCLUSION AND ALSO, IN THE CASE OF PARTIAL EXCLUSION, LABEL THE EXCLUDED AREA(S). 1 O O O O O O
73.89 TESTING NOT REQUIRED
4. EXCLUSION FROM SOIL COMPACTION REMEDIATION DOES NOT EXCLUDE THE NEW TOPSOIL REQUIREMENTS. PLAN : CONc, METHOD OF PROTECTING TYPE 'B' INLET BiNe) O o) o) oG WITHIN 20' AREA AROUND
PREPARERS MUST USE THE LATEST REVISED SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES DATED 12/7/17 AND MUST SAN. M.H. APRON DURING CONSTRUCTION — ~ COMPACTION TEST FOUNDATION W/ BASEMENT
INCLUDE AN ITEM IN THE SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION THAT ADDRESSES THE NEW TOP SOIL REQUIREMENT AS FOLLOWS: IM 74,24 @::\\\ _G7449 EXisT) ~OrR-
—_ INV 69 g5 =240 Cone Rep; NG CURg Y, LOCATION (TYP) 12' AREA AROUND
UNIFORMLY APPLY TOPSOIL TO AN AVERAGE DEPTH OF 5”, MINIMUM OF 4”, FIRMED IN PLACE. -~ BOT g T o APRON EPLACED o, NGE ;\VLgNG ENTIRE ppe, L O O O O O O FOUNDATION WITH CRAWL
7439 "CLAY Pipg “r= == URBING pgg poFERTY F ] B SPACE OR SLAB
196 ]E S==——__ ERB RONTA -
**NO DISTURBANCE OF WOODY VEGETATION IS PROPOSED AS PART OF THIS DEVELOPMENT O LF S = 00775 == o xG7a37 FRG OUNTY STame o p
SR - = - o
APPLICATION.** N ===l Ros, "0 O O O o4 { X N
3.67 74.77 \\\:::::::::::\\\ CON URB .. .i
TSe====____  “Grap —~ — [
G731, K’ =a==o 274 &g 1 O O O O 0 i '
SR .02 -
| NDERKA N A | e
DEPR CURg XG 7. 5 4.76 ST EEE=TEs ! !
415 Gq S& 5 BN __ SEEPAGE PIT SOIL EROSION PROTECTION ! {
DEPR g 446 5 74.-2; E?E . 0 FEET W’D OAD DOUBLE \7 S,\q&\,\j,;::: G 7367 NOT TO SCALE l\ '|'|" '|'|" }
SOIL DE-COMPACTION AND TESTING REQUIREMENTS Curs { 7453 gz slolg,l—leNLK WALK AL o 72LF OPO, ceLow 74.25 / Rim '73.99' - o
7474 0 BA T ED s, — : ’ INV 66,5
1 o RS o ST revce iy < T A T e
1. SUBGRADE SOILS PRIOR TO THE APPLICATION OF TOPSOIL (SEE PERMANENT SEEDING AND STABILIZATION NOTES FOR TOPSOIL REQUIREMENTS) SHALL BE FREE OF os  C INE PER g BE REPLACE) I - . T
EXCESSIVE COMPACTION TO A DEPTH OF 6.0 INCHES TO ENHANCE THE ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT VEGETATIVE COVER. 75_'093 ONC. WALK 14 OUNTY TA V,\glﬂi i TuM. PVT. CENTERM 73.88
2. AREAS OF THE SITE WHICH ARE SUBJECT TO COMPACTION TESTING AND/OR MITIGATION ARE GRAPHICALLY DENOTED ON THE CERTIFIED SOIL EROSION CONTROL % TC 75.66 39 yru e 74.60 - :G 73.85 RDs. ‘
PLAN. G 75.32 | ' ‘:I:Ex?;:\’\)gx
_ - 429 ===\
3. COMPACTION TESTING LOCATIONS ARE DENOTED ON THE PLAN. A COPY OF THE PLAN OR PORTION OF THE PLAN SHALL BE USED TO MARK LOCATIONS OF TESTS, AND a E P 75_354 iiiii L - EX 5 0AD 4.90 fre “““*“——»\\9\773_63X
ATTACHED TO THE COMPACTION MITIGATION VERIFICATION FORM, AVAILABLE FROM THE LOCAL SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT. THIS FORM MUST BE FILLED OUT AND Rep Ly 9. g T X WIDENING EASE TC 74,04 BERGEN COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT
SUBMITTED PRIOR TO RECEIVING A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FROM THE DISTRICT. SU’g’?ENCE BITUM. PVT. DO_ E % — — T (76\) T To BERGEN o s o SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES
4. IN THE EVENT THAT TESTING INDICATES COMPACTION IN EXCESS OF THE MAXIMUM THRESHOLDS INDICATED FOR THE SIMPLIFIED TESTING METHODS (SEE DETAILS MER,D/VE)' § 2] 23 P TGC77554606 j | 76.5x - N ? T APROCN 1. All soil erosion and sediment control practices will be installed in accordance with the Standards for Soil
BELOW), THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER SHALL HAVE THE OPTION TO PERFORM EITHER (1) COMPACTION MITIGATION OVER THE ENTIRE MITIGATION AREA DENOTED ON THE AN ao= ’ | [76.0|2" | x[78.2 R 2 - NGk (;4} TC 7386 Erosion and Sediment Control in New Jersey (NJ Standards), and will be installed in proper sequence and
PLAN (EXCLUDING EXEMPT AREAS), OR (2) PERFORM ADDITIONAL, MORE DETAILED TESTING TO ESTABLISH THE LIMITS OF EXCESSIVE COMPACTION WHEREUPON ONLY P e O LD I &2 SSRROPOSEDSPOT 125\ 2,75, —_ T maintained until permanent stabilization is established.
THE EXCESSIVELY COMPACTED AREAS WOULD REQUIRE COMPACTION MITIGATION. ADDITIONAL DETAILED TESTING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A TRAINED, LICENSED RIM =74.8 (5) / 74.8 (N) } _f o VATION (TYP.) U & o exsy, T — 532 & 2. Any disturbed area that will be left exposed for more than thirty (30) days and not subject to construction traffic
PROFESSIONAL. TOP OF CONC. BOX = 70.8 i N z L3 \\NQS% \SO'IIL_]E & — 4. B u§.l shall immediately receive a temporary seeding and mulching. If the season prohibits temporary seeding, the
::'I';‘“‘\’, =_f577't ‘ } S = TRRL N ) \8 £sS disturbed area will be mulched with unrotted straw at a rate of 2 tons per acre anchored by approved methods
COMPACTION TESTING METHODS 50 LF OF TEMPORARY STABILIZED —— | \ J 2 PROPOSED e Te238 (i-e. peg and twine, mulch netting, or liquid mulch binder).
A.PROBING WIRE TEST (SEE DETAIL). CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 12 FEET WIDE m?:?{SEEII\::FJOUR'\(‘:EE%CN)I\?(?:ETE LID Ll = i : g HANDICAP RAMP RECS CTExX ' LO= 3. Immediately following initial disturbance or rough grading, all critical areas subject to erosion will receive a
B. HAND-HELD PENETROMETER TEST (SEE DETAIL) SIX (6) INCH MINIMUM OF RIM = 75.5 (S) / 75.3 (N) x74.92 Ll | @ . s ©® - : = STOOP AND STEPS temporary seeding in combination with straw mulch or a suitable equivalent, at a rate of 2 tons per acre,
‘ : 1-1/2" TO 2-1/2" STONE (TYP.) TOP OF CONC. BOX = 70.8 Hisli==1=N=[ =r=0 [ S 6 according to the NJ Standards.
C .TUBE BULK DENSITY TEST (LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER REQUIRED). 24INV.=67.1 T‘ ‘T B ‘ il [ [ [ [ [ [ ‘ OH «l OH e (16) PROPOSED AREA OF DISTURBANCE = 16,278 SQ. FT. 4. Stabilization Specifications:
D. NUCLEAR DENSITY TEST (LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER REQUIRED). Tg;‘ffg | EE 3 ﬂ‘i <‘$ PERINEAR = == x‘ e als 793500 N A Temporary Seeding and Mulching:
157 LF PROPOSED SILT i iz | | =YY= | } } } } } } 5 — Ground Limestone - Applied uniformly according to soil test recommendations.
NOTE: ADDITIONAL TESTING METHODS WHICH CONFORM TO ASTM STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AND WHICH PRODUCE A DRY WEIGHT, SOIL BULK DENSITY FENCE (TYP.) = i I =1 I ? 1 = O % : Fertilizer - Apply 11lbs. /1,000 sf of 10-20-10 or equivalent with
MEASUREMENT MAY BE ALLOWED SUBJECT TO DISTRICT APPROVAL. PROPOSED JUNCTION BOX 5 } } } ‘ } . } | } ‘ = [l E © 50% water insoluble nitrogen (unless a soil test indicates otherwise)
) :{:\;H SEISF?R/C;??:%NC' ,_|D74 ” x74.29 E . % R | | | | % " FF ELEV. = 80.70 0 Z o ! gr' worked into the soil a minimum of 4".
=74. . . QUG = - oA 3 .
SOIL COMPACTION TESTING IS NOT REQUIRED IF/WHEN SUBSOIL COMPACTION REMEDIATION (SCARIFICATION/TILLAGE (6" MINIMUM DEPTH) OR SIMILAR) IS PROPOSED N,SES“O TOP OF cor(qc), BOX =(73.5 N E = f % =E =20 ; E‘ 0s 5S o Seed - perennial ryegrass 100 Ibs. /acre (2.3 Ibs. /1,000 sf) or other approved
AS PART OF THE SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION. KIND TOP OF WEIR = 69.4 I I ETENE [ | | | | LI EXIST. OFFICE BLDG. ~~ S seed; plant between March 1 and May 15 or between August 15 and October 1.
Q i%’stACK 3" ORIFICE = 66.9 -— (74) —— — | } } } } } } } } ;%; =5 ™ 7 #220 L] - E,% 8 Mulch - Unrotted straw or hay at a rate of 70 to 90 Ibs. /1,000 sf applied to achieve 95% soil surface coverage.
PROCEDURES FOR SOIL COMPACTION MITIGATION g"lm\(/_:?é.lg((lgLT) 8 N\ 3 } ,} } } } } | | ‘ ; —F—n ‘ ’: PROPOSED HANDICAP PARKING " 70’_;; § ; BITUM. PVT. I\Bllull_j;h shall btese’mcg_ored bg/ “a/lppl)rﬁyeq methods (i.e. peg and twine, mulch netting, or liquid mulch binder).
PROCEDURES SHALL BE USED TO MITIGATE EXCESSIVE SOIL COMPACTION PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL AND ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT VEGETATIVE COVER. BN B8 oSEDIUNCHONBOX B o WE S E B S a8 0 (. T A COa LD A COMPLIANT o o prsé?arf:nifsfmIggsi:]:atiol; el ‘average depth of 5°, minimurn of 4 frmed in place s required
TR S =I5 ElEE === h : o @ o . . . o . :
RESTORATION OF COMPACTED SOILS SHALL BE THROUGH DEEP SCARIFICATION/TILLAGE (6" MINIMUM DEPTH) WHERE THERE IS NO DANGER TO UNDERGROUND orarerase.  mmemsamyrzoy o | [V “EEE R 2|22 2 e 2| ST DAVEVENT MARKING AND PENALTY g8 N LOT 1 Ground Limestone - Applied uniformly according to soll test recommendations.
UTILITIES (CABLES, IRRIGATION SYSTEMS, ETC.). IN THE ALTERNATIVE, ANOTHER METHOD AS SPECIFIED BY A NEW JERSEY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER MAYBE EQUIPEDWITH  TOPOFCONCBON=706 e || 1L BB E =2 EE2 =1 = 7 ' ENTR > N/F EXXON CORP. zg;"'vz;: érpi‘r'?é’(')’l'uue'?\?{réggg?uilg;; (;_1s?);I1t(;§triﬁgiuc“a/?elzn;t\r’]vg:/vi ce)
- "INV = 68. = EIE =1 = : o
SUBSTITUTED SUBJECT TO DISTRICT APPROVAL. FILTER INSERT 20 INV. < 660 8 | REtl=n=V-1-P H ke 70.42 - worked into the sofl a minimurm of 4"
| . == T N
OATTERN No- 23405 o N == SE S e el —-—.——— P03 20.0— . Seed - Turf type tall fescue (blend of 3 cultivars) 350 Ibs. /acre (8 Ibs. /1,000 f)
© ol ||2)e == @INV. 66.9 2 &3 ‘ =) | X .,':.'j.‘:.‘;{PRQP. 4' CONC. WALK] | O.H 3[ II N or other approved seed; plant between March 1 and October 1
EX. TWO (2) STORY A N GUARRG V. f6' @r’ Gl P 7 | ! (summer seeding requires irrigation)
OFFICE BLDG. z g TRASH. 5 PN\ T = = : | o 4 H Mulch - Unrotted straw or hay at a rate of 70 to 90 Ibs. /1,000 sf applied to achieve 95% soil surface coverage.
8 A~~~ PAD 43?\@& )HEAABS PIPE // §4 LE = " ‘;‘}j Mulch shall be anchored by approved methods (i.e. peg and twine, mulch netting, or liquid mulch binder).
7248 =N SR T e §P o muE 5. The site shall at all times be graded and maintained such that all stormwater
oROPOSED JUNCTION Box = ° o o H— 002 -7 S oL %) runoff is diverted to soil erosion and sediment control facilities.
— = === == = I = . I . . . . . . . L .
RIM =73.8 72.25 5|[<69.0 \} 59.7 | il - [70] _ ';OF’{ | - 78 LF PROPOSED SILT FENCE (TYP.) 6. Soil erosion and sediment control measures will be inspected and maintained on a regular basis, including
12 INV. = 64.8 X688 B9.2X 1 o X695 X X Xx after every storm event.
e ) DR PROPOSED E INLET } I oo 6 X4'CONC. oy 3 /G 1"// o | =2 7. Stockpiles are not to be located within 50' of a floodplain, slope, roadway or drainage facility. The base of all
7182 (N IS N 673 | LR PATIO (TYP)  pAp (Tvp) — el stockpiles shall be contained by a haybale sediment barrier or silt fence.
—71. & 3 ~ .=67. |—| Ij_| wl o3 I_L/- I—J | , 8. A crushed stone, vehicle wheel-cleaning blanket will be installed wherever a construction access road
T 9H 'TO' 692 - ),(‘,Qg—ﬂ } Al — éx ¥ ),(70'1 202x ‘cﬁ intersects any paved roadway. Said blanket will be composed of 1" - 2%%" crushed stone, 6" thick, will be at least
rore 2 | \ 127. '_f T | | N 30" x 100" and should be underlain with a suitable synthetic sediment filter fabric and maintained.
EXISTING % e \ } PROPOSED TOWN: OMES BUILDING o E : <l Eﬂ‘r 9. Maximum side slopes of all exposed surfaces shall not exceed 3:1 unless otherwise approved by the District.
! PUBLIC N 2 | \ FF 71.0 | ¥ | = < ! 10. Driveways must be stabilized with 1" - 22" crushed stone or subbase prior to individual lot construction.
GROUND RIGHT E— 70.91 x d s FF 70.50 | | | FF 71.0 | FF 71.0 S < . . - . o . L )
ﬁ%& 7111 w AR UNIT 1 : | UNIT 2 : UNIT 3 : i | & 11. All soil washed, dropped, spilled or tracked outside the limit of disturbance or onto public right-of-ways, will be
OF ) g; N | | T~ | = | UNIT 4 N | ';\; removed immediately. Paved roadways must be kept clean at all times.
WAY '\/ © | } og | ok | ~ y 12. Catch basin inlets will be protected with an inlet filter designed in accordance with Section 28 -1 of the NJ
(70)-— ——— — 0 I8 GF 69,25 ac wt GF 700 : GF 705 5 Standards.
PROPOSED S s e \ L B x xi - 13. Storm drainage outlets will be stabilized, as required, before the discharge points become operational.
BITUM SEEPAGEPIT  © & 2 i JE T /10 S ﬁ 14. Dewatering operations must discharge directly into a sediment control bag or other approved filter in
-PVT. RIM = 68.8 o T N | RN ~
PLAN VIEW 22mwvepssin T 9 o o 8 | =iz ,\\V_‘ accordance with Section 14-1 of the NJ Standards.
NOT TO SCALE 4 INV=6750UT 3 3 'l ol RRTIE war 15. Dust shall be controlled via the application of water, calcium chloride or other approved method in accordance
68.54 x P & X— S with Section 16-1 of the NJ Standards.
() — 1 ; 20" w. S _////’ 70.0 w o 16. Trees to remain after construction are to be protected with a suitable fence installed at the drip line or beyond
e p9.08 = » in accordance with Section 9-1 of the NJ Standards.
6743 |ppvc | I N Ne— _ _ 68.07,| | 6889 EXISTING SPOT E’ Z 7042 17. The project owner shall be responsible for any erosion or sedimentation that may occur below stormwater
X673 * OVERFLOW 5773 % R . X69.47 ELEVATION (TYP.) CONC. WALK = x 69.91 : outfalls or off-site as a result of construction of the project.
conc . i \93\{“0 WALKT[ 0678} L6799 S20°23'30"E 147.40 W< ‘ 18. Any revision to the certified Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Plan must be submitted to the District for
TC 66.82 TC 67.33 APRON . W ‘ TDG 789 \\\\“*L bezos |~ . . _ [TDC 68.43] TC 68.67 ]m ‘ TC 69.13 TC 69.45 % TC 69.83 TC 70.27 review and approval Prior to i_mplementation in t_he field. ) ) )
X G 66.36 CONC. CURB G66.76 X DEPR. CURB Té S%ZS 5%974'?2 ‘5%986_03 777777777 TC 65_259{ } FLow Ges26 | XG08.36 DC 68.61 i XG 6887 CONC. CURB G06922X G6949% 86 X l&ghg:ﬁl{&sf the certified Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Plan must be available at the project site throughout
! /\ p— = = - - O - s D e T e T - - - — = — = = — : p— ’ : p— - p— p— p— :(ﬂ - - . - O = T T :
AS REQ'D. SAN Mn @ = ST = - s = = = = ~ = T 8 CLAYPIPE 299LF S =0.0060 - - SAN. MH. STRIPING 20. The Bergen County Soil Conservation District must be notified, in writing, at least 48 hours prior to any land
RIM ‘66 24 - . RIM 69.52 disturbance: Bergen County SCD, 700 Kinderkamack Road, Suite 106, Oradell, NJ 07649. Tel: 201-261-4407;
INV 59.90 7 60 FEET WIDE 6" INV. 65.6 Fax 201-261-7573.
7 8"INV. 61.7 21. The Bergen County Soil Conservation District may request additional measures to minimize on or off-site
PUBLIC /// FAIRVIEW *68.85 AVENUE 691 69.78 erosion problems during construction.
R'g‘FHT x 67.02 ——x67.38 - X 67.82 N x 68.29 — x69.11 * X 69.63 DOUBLE YELLOW ’ 22. The owner must obtain a District issued report of compliance prior to the issuance of any certificate of
WAY BITUM. e _ occupancy. The District requires at least one week's notice to facilitate the scheduling of all report of compliance
PVT. e % o inspections. All site work must be completed, including temporary/permanent stabilization of all exposed areas,
I g prior to the issuance of a report of compliance by the District.
EXISTING ﬂ (67) 68y Che i
GROUND O © A ) Tl e Revised 12/7/17
X G 66.25 xG X G 66.70 X G 67,06 x G 67.37 X G 6790 x G 67.16 CONC. CURB x G 69.15 x G 6975
TC 66.70 TC 66.73 C 67.50 Tc 67.89 TC 68.51 Tc 68.68 TC 69.65 TC 70.20
DUPONT TYPE POLYPROPYLENE 6"MIN. (1-1/2" TO 2-1/2" STONE)
FILTER FABRIC, SIZE 340 OR NOTE:
EQUAL (UNDER STONE) PROVIDE APPROPRIATE TRANSITION 1. ALL SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES SHALL APPLY TO SUBSEQUENT PROPERTY OWNERS,
BETWEEN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION WHEN THE TITLE IS CONVEYED
PROFILE VIEW ENTRANCE AND PUBLIC R.O.W. :
2. PERMANENT SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MAINTENANCE MEASURES ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
NOT TO SCALE 8 FT. MIN. BETWEEN POSTS SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION : THE PROPERTY OWNER /AGENT DURING AND AFTER CONSTRUCTION.
1. DEMOLISH EXISTING DWELLING. 1 WEEK
GRAPHIC SCALE 2. INSTALL STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, SILT FENCE AND TOPSOIL STOCKPILE.. 1 WEEK
FENCE POSTS 3. ROUGH GRADE PROPOSED PARKING AREA AND CONSTRUCT PROPOSED RETAINING WALL. 2 WEEKS
(8'ON CENTER) PROVIDE DRAWSTRING RUNNING ” . o o 0 8 4. CONSTRUCT CURBING AND STORM DRAIN FOR PROPOSED PARKING AREA. 6 WEEKS
THROUGH FABRIC ALONG TOP OF 5. CONSTRUCT PROPOSED HANDICAP RAMP. 3 WEEKS
FENCE E;!;!;_;— 6. REMOVE EXISTING PAVED PARKING AREA AND EXISTING RETAINING WALL. 2 WEEKS
R R o TN u C 1 7. REMOVE EXISTING SEEPAGE PITS. 2 WEEKS
REINFORCEMENT BETWEEN ( IN FEET ) 8. CONSTRUCT RELOCATED UTILITIES. 4 WEEKS
FASTENER AND FABRIC — | , ) 9. CONSTRUCT PROPOSED TOWNHOMES BUILDING. 20 WEEKS
g 1 inch = 20 ft. 10. PERFORM FINAL GRADING AND LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT PROPOSED RETAINING WALL. 2 WEEKS
5 11. PERFORM SOIL RESTORATION AND TOPSOILING PROCEDURES AS REQUIRED. UNIFORMLY 2 WEEKS 1. REVISED FOR RESUBMISSION PF | 5-13-2020
SILT ACCUMULATION N APPLY TOPSOIL TO AN AVERAGE DEPTH OF FIVE (5) INCHES WITH A MINIMUM DEPTH OF FOUR (4)
INCHES FIRMED IN PLACE. NO. REVISIONS BY DATE
\ 12. INSTALL FINAL DRIVEWAYS AND PARKING LOT PAVEMENT. 2 WEEKS
13. REMOVE ALL TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES UPON 2 WEEKS
— SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
REQUIREMENTS FOR SILT FENCE: COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION.
T ! RADE - BLOCK 1501, LOTS 2 AND 3
6.0"MIN. =
6.0"MIN. —= —— 5 1. FENCE POSTS SHALL BE SPACED 8 FEET CENTER TO CENTER OR CLOSER. THEY SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST
o 2 FEET INTO THE GROUND AND EXTEND AT LEAST 2 FEET ABOVE GROUND. POSTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TOWNHOMES AT PLAZA ONE
OF HARDWOOD WITH A MINIMUM DIAMETER THICKNESS OF 1 1/2 INCHES.
DIG 6 INCH DEEP TRENCH, } THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
TAMP IN PLACE 2. AMETAL FENCE WITH 6 INCH OR SMALLER OPENINGS AND AT LEAST 2 FEET HIGH MAY BE UTILIZED, FASTENED IS CERTIFIED TO BE CORRECT.
TO THE FENCE POSTS, TO PROVIDE REINFORCEMENT AND SUPPORT TO THE GEOTEXTILE FABRIC WHERE g
SPACE FOR OTHER PRACTICES IS LIMITED AND HEAVY SEDIMENT LOADING IS EXPECTED. CANGER ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
APPROVED BY THE COUNTY PLANNING BOARD 3. A GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, RECOMMENDED FOR SUCH USE BY THE MANUFACTURER, SHALL BE BURIED AT LEAST 6 A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION SINCE 1948
COUNTY OF BERGEN. NEW JERSEY INCHES DEEP IN THE GROUND. THE FABRIC SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 2 FEET ABOVE THE GROUND. THE FABRIC CERTIFICATE NO. 24GA27985900
, : MUST BE SECURELY FASTENED TO THE POSTS USING A SYSTEM CONSISTING OF METAL FASTENERS (NAILS OR ENGINEERS - CONSULTANTS - SURVEYORS
STAPLES) AND A HIGH STRENGTH REINFORCEMENT MATERIAL (NYLON WEBBING, GROMMETS, WASHERS, ETC.) MATTH EW R. FOX P.O. BOX 93. TRANOUILITY. NEW JERSEY 07879
S I LT F E N C E AN D CON STRU CTION E NTRAN C E D ETAI LS PLACED BETWEEN THE FASTENER AND THE GEOTEXTILE FABRIC. THE FASTENING SYSTEM SHALL RESIST TEARING PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER & LAND SURVEYOR e ’ Q ?
AWAY FROM THE POST. THE FABRIC SHALL INCORPORATE A DRAWSTRING IN THE TOP PORTION OF THE FENCE FOR
NEW JERSEY LICENSE NO. 37587 . ' '
pu——— - O DRAWN BY: PF | DATE: DECEMBER 2019 T SHEETNO: 2
DATE: DECEMBER 31, 2019 CHECKED BY: MF | SCALE: AS SHOWN : SHEETS IN SET: 10
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Custom Soil Resource Report

NRCS NJ 24 HOUR RAINFALL FREQUENCY DATA (RAINFALL AMOUNTS IN INCHES) S . I M

COUNTY 1YEAR 2YEAR 5YEAR 10YEAR 25YEAR 50YEAR 100YEAR

BERGEN 2.75 3.34 4.27 5.07 6.28 7.32 8.47

581680 581700 581710 581720 581730 58’

DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS:

DRAINAGE AREAS:
EXISTING DRAINAGE AREA 1 = 4,653 SF = 0.1068ACRES
EXISTING DRAINAGE AREA 2 = 17,716 SF = 0.4067 ACRES

TOTAL EXISTING DRAINAGE AREA = 22,369 SF OR 0.5135 ACRES

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREAS:

LOT 2

CONC WALK =161.1 SF
STEPS =41.5 SF

STOOP =52.2 SF

SIGN =4.7 SF
FOUNDATION = 2,301.6 SF
OVERHANGS = 469.7 SF
PARKING LOT, CONC. ENTRANCE AND WALLS = 5,985.0 SF
CONC. TILE PAD = 45.0 SF
A/C UNITS =20.5 SF
GRAVEL BEDS = 191.6 SF

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA = 9,272.9 SF iy z A ‘
= = 9 BITUM. PVT. = - \ . - )
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE =9,272.9 SF / 14,407 SF = 64.4 % 695 %- 5 rcrses L ‘ A ~~,J } T (78) T T 7;0 BERGEN co. - CONC
y - . ) T — - AP .
LOT 3 2 §3g ©emafl N ~o | L ] oy RoN TC 7350
~,_ 28 §T585 T
BITUM PVT = 432.5 SF %\ZJ “\ EX. DRAINAGE NO. 1 g o, 4 53 8 =
APRON = 16.2 SF 1eVR Vg CE I o - N BCY 4,853 SF. TRy, ¢ - SEs
GARAGE = 358.8 SF R/D/,q/v : © N REMOTE WATERSHED | . -7 238
CONC WALK = 242.6 SF POINT LOCATION (TTP.) 76.0 §F39
FOUNDATION = 1,081.4 SF x74.92 ! e - —
CHIMNEY =4.3 SF bommmmooees - \\ ‘ —{™e
OVERHANGS = 23.5 SF TC 75.04 " \ EX. DRAINAGE/NO. 2 \ - i w753 -
PORCH = 445.5 SF G74.78 e | 17,718 SF AE3 =712 SF
STEPS = 71.0 SF 3 | i .
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA = 2,675.8 SF 74.29 = | P FF ELEV S '
x74. : ; o .=80.70
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE = 2,675.8 SF / 7,962 SF = 33.6 % 7422 E g g (I3 Map Unit Legend
o | 3! | EXIST. OFFICE BLDG. >
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREAS OF LOTS 2 AND 3 = 11,948.7 SF = 0.27 ACRES o (74) ™ e S G T~ T | #220 G
o O\ | | TR S zU BITUM. PVT
2 Logei| 3 Sg R
EXISTING WEIGHTED 'C' RUNOFF COEFFICIENT: § oo )‘\ L 3:, § S g Map Unit Symbol Map Unit Name Acres in AOI Percent of AOI
Cwr = [10,420.3 * (0.35) + 11,948.7 * (0.95)] / 22,369.0 SF = 0.67 SRR ISR B ®
(B N T e T A L & LOT 1 UR Urban land 0.7 100.0%
Lo N N = N/F EXXON CORP.
TIME OF CONCENTRATION CALCULATIONS :% ,TJ ~ \%, » Totals for Area of Interest 0.7 100.0%
8 z g
SHEET FLOW : o Dl &1 o Iow ¥ ko .
EX. TWO (2) STORY g %ﬁ i i 3 % 77777777 o — \ Custom Soil Resource Report
OFFICE BLDG. | ;
T, SHEET = [0.007 x (nL)10.8] / [(P2)10.5 x (s)10.4] § o ®
WHERE: 7248 z = § | 5
MANNING'S ROUGHNESS COEFFICIENT, n = 0.40 = 5 | L o Bergen County, New Jersey
LENGTH OF THE RUN, L =100 FT. 72.25, ENTR.78.05 | | o ®
TWO (2) YEAR RAINFALL, P =3.34IN. - i sl -
[ 72) — | 3 —
OVERLAND SLOPE, s =0.04 FT./FT. — g | - ® UR—Urban land
—x71.82 baliy 3 Bl
Q \ INCd | I . .
T, SHEET = 15.93 MINUTES I r-—==—1 L | Map Unit Setting
Coo2o3 AN National map unit symbol: bOss
SHALLOW CONCENTRATED FLOW: F=r=5-- N Elevation: 0 to 170 feet
x 7091 x N L 4 | Mean annual precipitation: 30 to 64 inches
LENGTH OF THE RUN, L =41 FT. AR N T; :r\\ 3 Mean annual air temperature: 46 to 79 degrees F
PAVED OR UNPAVED COVER = UNPAVED o b :,f“\\—\\, ‘9\ | Frost-free period: 131 to 178 days
OVERLAND SLOPE, S =0.098 (70)-———— "o \ ; é L o“‘ («S’Qo\o \\\‘r /,’ Farmland classification: Not prime farmland
AVERAGE VELOCITY, V =51FT./SEC. 2al = ‘\VV\'@P« o® Il ©
BITUM. PVT. 08 ~_ & 9&‘{; («,’\© | : § Map Unit Composition
T2 SHALLOW = 0.14 MINUTES ) \\3\8‘%@0%&\ } : b Vinor compont percent
68.54 x Lo e N X—= Minor components: 5 percent
| | e | [ el e e e z
T, TOTAL = 15.93 MINS. + 0.14 MINS. = 16.1 MINS. (68) T & Lo | - @ g Estimates are based on observations, descriptions, and transects of the mapunit.
- || — - [ORS}
: T 68.07 [ 68.89 a2 L
X67.13 o 778 N GONG. WALK * S 20° 23 30" E 147 40 x X694T ELEVATION (1Y) CONG. WALK Sx X 69.91 7042 Description of Urban Land
™ : : : w <
: CONC. 6799 PM PM =T T | ,
EXISTING DISCHARGE RATES: TC 66.82 TC 67.33 APRON ‘ ‘ ‘P'\O/I ‘ T . CC'/}/ \‘\\\,\“\ @ © Q TC68.67 9 °© ‘ TC 69.13 TC69.45 °© @ 4 TC 69.83 TC 70.27 Settlng . .
Tc=16.1 MIN. AND STORM DURATION = 60 MIN. XG 66.36 CONC. CURB G66.76 X DEPR. CURD o776 - — e 6603 S P T —— X G 68.36 XG 6887 CONC. CURB ©69.22% G 6949 86 X Parent material: Surface covered by pavement, concrete, buildings, and other
Q,vear = (0.67)* (2.3IN./HR.)* (0.5135 AC.) = 0.8 CFS :<:>: - - - - - - - - cor28 oM - E A — eer | PR _ - - - - - - = = = W structures underlain by disturbed and natural soil material
Q = (0.67) * (3.2IN./HR.) * (0.5135 AC.) = 1.1 CFS SAN. M. e B"CLAYPIPE 299LF S =0.0060 SAN. M.H. .
Qv = ((0.67))* ((3.7 IN. / HR.))* ((0.5135 AC.))= 1.3 CFS RIN 66,44 RIM 69.52 o ° Interpretive groups
25 YEAR = i i - INV 5990 EXISTING PARKING METERS e 60 FEET WIDE 6"INV. 65.6 Land capability classification (irrigated): None specified
Q 100 year = (0.67) * (4.8 IN. /HR.) * (0.5135 AC.) = 1.7 CFS TO BE REMOVED (TYP) 7 8" INV. 61.7 o - Sk o
: FAIRVIEW x5 AVENUE Land capability classification (nonirrigated): 8s
X 67.02 ——x67.38 — — X 67.82 - X 68.29 — X69.11 — X 69.63 R TELLow 69.78 Hydric soil rating: Unranked
BITUM s
PVT. e §g<c Minor Components
~— o
©7) 68y _ ? . Udorthents
x G 66.25 XG 6646 x G 66.70 x G 67,06 x G 67.37 >\<;E§67\90 x G 67.16 CONC. CURB x G 69.15 x G 6975 Percent of map L{nlt.‘ 5 percent
TC 66.70 TC 66.73 Tc 67.50 TC 67.89 TC 68.51 ‘[C 68.68 TC 69.65 TC 70.20 Landform: Low hills
Down-slope shape: Linear
Across-slope shape: Linear
Hydric soil rating: No
GRAPHIC SCALE
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NRCS NJ 24 HOUR RAINFALL FREQUENCY DATA (RAINFALL AMOUNTS IN INCHES)

COUNTY 1YEAR 2YEAR 5YEAR 10YEAR 25YEAR 50YEAR 100 YEAR

BERGEN 2.75 3.34 4.27 5.07 6.28 7.32 8.47

DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS:

DRAINAGE AREAS:

PROPOSED DRAINAGE AREA 1 =
PROPOSED DRAINAGE AREA 2 =
PROPOSED DRAINAGE AREA 2A =
PROPOSED DRAINAGE AREA 3 =

3,435 SF = 0.0789 ACRES
8,680 SF = 0.1992 ACRES
2,674 SF = 0.0614 ACRES
7,580 SF = 0.1740 ACRES

TOTAL PROPOSED DRAINAGE AREA = 22,369 SF OR 0.5135 ACRES

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREAS:

PROPOSED PARKING AND CURB AREA =5,210.6 SF

PROPOSED DUMPSTER PAD AND CONC. RAMP AREA = 65.0 SF
EXISTING SIGN AREA =6.2 SF

EXISTING STOOP, STEPS AND WALK AREA = 254.8 SF

EXISTING FOUNDATION AREA = 2,296 SF

EXISTING OVERHANG AREA =476.0 SF

EXISTING A/C UNITS AREA = 20.5 SF

PROPOSED CONCRETE AND STEPS AREA NOT UNDER OVERHANG = 92.9 SF
PROPOSED WALL AREA = 137.0 SF

EXISTING CONCRETE WALL AREA = 39.5 SF

PROPOSED CONCRETE PATIO AND A/C PADS AREA = 168.0 SF
PROPOSED FOUNDATION AREA = 2,674 SF

PROPOSED OVERHANG AREA = 296.4 SF

PROPOSED PORCH NOT UNDER OVERHANG AREA = 82.8 SF
PROPOSED DRIVEWAYS NOT UNDER OVERHANG AREA = 1016.7 SF
PROPOSED HANDICAP RAMP = 277.6 SF

PROPOSED TOWNHOMES WALKWAYS = 153.0 SF

TOTAL PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREAS = 13,267.0 SF

PROPOSED WEIGHTED 'C' RUNOFF COEFFICIENT:
[9,102.0 * (0.35) + 13,267.0 * (0.95)] / 22,369.0 SF = 0.71

TOTAL INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS AREA = 13,267.0 SF - 11,948.7 SF = 1,318.3 SF

TIME OF CONCENTRATION CALCULATIONS:

SHEET FLOW :

T, SHEET = [0.007 x (nL)10.8] / [(P2)10.5 x (s)10.4]
WHERE:
MANNING'S ROUGHNESS COEFFICIENT, n = 0.20

LENGTH OF THE RUN, L =100 FT.
TWO (2) YEAR RAINFALL, P =3.34IN.
OVERLAND SLOPE, s =0.01 FT./FT.
T, SHEET = 15.9 MINUTES

SHALLOW CONCENTRATED FLOW:

LENGTH OF THE RUN, L =120 FT.

PAVED OR UNPAVED COVER = UNPAVED
OVERLAND SLOPE, S =0.0125
AVERAGE VELOCITY, V =4.7 FT./SEC.

T, SHALLOW = 1.1 MINUTES

T, TOTAL = 15.9 MINS. + 1.1 MINS. = 17.0 MINS.

PROPOSED DISCHARGE RATES:

Tc = 17.0 MIN. AND STORM DURATION = 60 MIN.

Q,vear = (0.71)* (2.3IN./HR.)* (0.5135 AC.) = 0.8 CFS
Qovear = (0.71)* (3.2IN./HR.) * (0.5135 AC.) = 1.2 CFS
Qs vear = (0.71)* (3.7 IN. /HR.) * (0.5135 AC.) = 1.4 CFS
Q 100 vear = (0.71) * (4.8 IN./ HR.) * (0.5135 AC.) = 1.8 CFS

APPROVED BY THE COUNTY PLANNING BOARD
COUNTY OF BERGEN, NEW JERSEY.

ATTESTED TO BY DATE

HEAVY DUTY FRAME AND GRATE
ELEVATION =74.0
CAMPBELL FOUNDRY
PATTERN NO. 3425

HEAVY DUTY FRAME AND GRATE
ELEVATION =73.8
CAMPBELL FOUNDRY
PATTERN NO. 3425

L 738 74.0

L g

STEEL REINFORCED CONC. LID
REINFORCING STEEL TO BE SPECIFIED
BY MANUFACTURER

_zl_gl—

24" "HANCOR PROVIDE 8" CONC. — —
N-12 HP PIPE_\ || | T BLOCKAS REQD. | ||
. 70.6

HOLES AT BOX TO BE \

1/2" LARGER THAN ™\
PIPE. O.D. FOR
GROUTING -

\ WEIR EL. 69.4 0.67" 7
[~ 2.0'
TYP. 3.0' 4.33'
1.0 2.33" 2.0' .
TYP. \\ L 67.1 TYP. O\ 3|Nc '.?”:'.% ‘—0.67'

0.67
R Pl o Bl B R e e e vl Pl Bl e

TYP.
12" OUTLET PIPE
INV. 66.9

PROVIDE 8" CRUSHED STONE
BASE BELOW STRUCTURE

LONGITUDINAL SECTION AT WESTERLY JUNCTION BOX

SCALE: 1" =4'

EXisT)

ROUND FLANGE - SOLID COVER
GENERAL FOUNDRY PATTERN NO. 13271

Ir 2! I 1-1/2"

HEAVY DUTY FRAME AND GRATE
ELEVATION = 75.00
CAMPBELL FOUNDRY
PATTERN NO. 3425

HEAVY DUTY FRAME AND GRATE
ELEVATION = 75.00
CAMPBELL FOUNDRY
PATTERN NO. 3425

HOLES AT BOX TO BE

1/2" LARGER THAN
PIPE. O.D. FOR
GROUTING

ON®:

x 748 (748
= | - - | -
— — 1 2I_ 1 1
28—t | ] ] STEEL REINFORCED CONC. LID
— — — — REINFORCING STEEL TO BE SPECIFIED
BY MANUFACTURER
24" 'HANCOR — —  PROVIDE 8" CONC. — —
N-12 HP p|PE_\ || | _T*BLOCKAS REQD. - -
, 70.6
N\ \ /i
|| \ 0.671
[~ 2.0' |
TYP. 0' 4.33'
1.0' 2.33" 2.0
\\ « 67.1 TYP.

1

TvP. 0.67'+—

0.67'

3.
DR PR A R I R ORISR I TR P P P P IO

PROVIDE 8" CRUSHED STONE
BASE BELOW STRUCTURE

LONGITUDINAL SECTION AT EASTERLY JUNCTION BOX

SCALE: 1" =4'

- L REPLA MAINTENANCE PLAN:
Bor, =Sz =—— G74 APRO CE
—_— , 67.7 e o= 7430 N
4.39 CLAY pjpE ====-
IPE ~79g LF 8 <07 ==l — THIS MAINTENANCE PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN CONNECTION WITH THE HEREIN
Low ~~====oo 77437 DESCRIBED DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION CURRENTLY UNDER CONSIDERATION. THE
v T LOCATIONS OF PROPOSED STORM WATER MANAGEMENT MEASURES ARE:
77
S 7381, KIND E BLOCK 1501 LOTS 2 AND 3
» AROP. 34w, o, C K A M Ss==il_ XEPrsgy 220 KINDERKAMACK ROAD AND 49 FAIR VIEW AVENUE
DEPRooS 67415 o, ComON PERBeRGhy £z T 50F OA D STes=TIna. BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD, BERGEN COUNTY N.J.
' 12 25 EET wy, Vo C=Ssaas G736
- ) —==z .61
ooy (7253 EE sy APRON G 24 Exisyy DE D QUBLEXELL oy ,f,‘A‘/IN- M.H, 1.NAME, ADDRESS, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF RESPONSIBLE PARTY
BE REMOVgp © i 32 8% SiDEws WALK ———74.53 Ny 3-89 FOR PREVENTATIVE, CORRECTIVE, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT.
(473 74 C 743 7435 ¢ TBACK Fjyg ENTIRE RT V662
74,97 74 CURB TFROM ¢ Y F| = —
. - ER B RE, e . NAME: WESTWOOD INVESTMENTS, LLC
R0 exce 7493 CONC. g | ~ D vgg/ BITUM. Pyt CENTER[ NG ——— 7388 C/O KYODO USA
TG 75.66 ROAD ! S ° 39 4z TC74.60 < Grggs — 17-01 POLITT DRIVE
G 75.32TC - e i . C 7405 ===l \_ FAIR LAWN, NJ 07410
> o & 3 —)—r N EEx *"ROAD Wipgy;y i 3 $C7§463x TELEPHONE: (201) 213-1956
ey - (76]-< GEAs 043
BITUM.PVT. S22 > - ——— TN —__ASE T .
N g z> T B e — - ‘ —— T O BERGEN ¢ CONG, 2. SPECIFIC PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE TASKS FOR THE PROPOSED STORMWATER
Mﬁ“‘?l/gﬁlcf o £30 G7540 8 x — g | T ., \PRON TC 7350 MANAGEMENT MEASURES INCLUDE ENSURING THAT THE STORM DRAINAGE STRUCTURES
Ridigy, £ PROPOSED JUNCTION BOX S PROPOSED SPOT D'é\g N S — Bt K SUCH AS INLETS, PIPES, TRASH RACKS, INLET FILTERS, ORIFICES, ANDE WEIRS, ARE ALL KEPT
wiTH REINFORCED CONCRETE LID ; ELEVATION (TYP.) Ui & 8 - — - CLEAN AND FREE OF LITTER AND DEBRIS.
RIM = 74.8 () / 74.8 (N) ~—EXisty, N — 53 § =
TOP OF CONC. BOX = 70.8 3' MIN. PROP. DRAINAGE AREA ~_ 3 S
RN NO.1=3519SFPL_ N ) £z5 THE PROPOSED STORMWATER COLLECTION, DETENTION, AND WATER QUALITY SYSTEMS
RopC PROPOSED 760 F9E38 ARE DESIGNED TO SAFELY CONVEY THE RECEIVING STORMWATER RUNOFF WITHOUT ANY
PROPOSED JUNCTION BOX " |HANDICAP RAMP x76.0 oosS
WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE LID - RECONSTRUCT EX. MOVING PARTS, MOTORS, OR DEVICES. THE SYSTEMS ARE DESIGNED TO OPERATE SOLELY
RIM =755 (5)/ 753 (N) x74.92 J g || [ = STOOP AND STEPS . UNDER THE NATURAL FORCES FOUND IN GRAVITY AND HYDRAULICS.
24INV.=671 © (18—
TC 75.04 o-H. O o 753 500 3, SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE FOR THE STRUCTURAL BMP'S IS RECOMMENDED TO INSURE
G74.78 _ THE LONGEVITY AND OPERATIONAL EFFICIENCY OF THE STORM WATER MANAGEMENT
e vl SYSTEM DOCUMENTATION INCLUDING INSPECTION REPORTS SHOULD BE MAINTAINED
PROPOSED JUNCTION BOX L E oL FOR RECORD PURPOSES.
WITH REINFORCED CONC. LID x74.29 FF ELEV. = 80.70 03 | o
- N | <
0P oF CONC B0K= 705 | 02 =N B THESE REPORTS SHOULD INCLUDE INFORMATION IDENTIFYING THE ITEM SCHEDULED FOR
TOP OF WEIR - 69.4 ) EX'ST#‘;E(F)'CE BLDG. - == I PERIODIC OR PROBLEMATIC MAINTENANCE, TIME, DATE, AND WORK PARTY RESPONSIBLE
12"INV = 67.1 (IN)  \ - & oS w o FOR CARRYING OUT THE MAINTENANCE TASKS. A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE SPECIFIC
12" INV = 66.9 (OUT) S o 1o @ I §55s UM. PVT. TASKS BEING PERFORMED AS WELL AS THE FINDINGS SHOULD ALSO BE INCLUDED.
24INV. = 66.9 3 4 PROP. DRAINAGE AREA ’ _i |
PROPOSED JUNCTJON BOX — Eg \ NO.2=12,281SF Ol %
PROP. E INLET WITH REINFORCED CONC.LID 52 A= ZiJn, S 4. PERIOD MAINTENANCE OF THE PROPOSED STORMWATER MANAGEMENT MEASURES CAN
GRATE 73.30 RIM =74.4 (S)|/ 74.2 (N) N~~~ 8 é NN o] LOT 1
EQUIPPED WITH TOP OF CONC/ BOX = 70.6 0o 10 g N/E EXXON CORP BE PERFORMED EVERY SIX MONTHS, AND AFTER EVERY SEVER STORM EVENT. THE
FLO-GUARD 6" INV = 68.0 (IN) w ENTR. ' MAINTENANCE INCLUDES VISUAL INSPECTIONS OF THE STORM WATER COLLECTION
R R RS V=689 3 x 70344293 SYSTEM, THE PIPE NETWORK, THE OUTLET STRUCTURE, AND THE DISCHARGE PIPE.
PATTERN NO. 23408 © AR O.H. r l
5 & ONC. WALK )/ I ANY OBSTRUCTIONS OBSERVED INCLUDING SEDIMENTATION, TRASH, AND DEBRIS WOULD
EX_ TWO (2) STORY e 3 =TT T | BE REPORTED AND SCHEDULED FOR REMOVAL TO BE DISCARDED WITH THE PROPER
. 4 -
S PROPOSED VEGETATIVE STRIP TO } I WASTE MANAGEMENT UNIT.
72.48 E_DI ‘f DISCONNECT IMPERVIOUS AREAS. i ‘\
= I 002§ -7 FLOW PATH SHEET FLOW | THE VISUAL INSPECTIONS CAN BE PERFORMED BY ANYONE, ONCE THEY HAVE RECEIVED
;ﬁgzc;s;smuwcnow BOX 7225 } T %50 ., _SHALLOWEBDNCIEE‘I‘_ ATEDFLOW ——— = — —— [73] 100LF@1.0% F L,w SIMPLE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE PROCEDURES AND PRACTICES ESTABLISHED.
121INV. = 64.8 o } x._ ........................... & .. X40.{_./:@ 4 Fam T .x' ; : . . . — .o\l el ' ;;:; }I
= g T meeen e GXHCONC gygpo 008 T ¢ 3 5. COST ESTIMATES FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
= 7182 oG 12INV. - 67.3 . PATIO (TYP-)  pAD (TYP) = ALY SHOULD INCLUDE THE COSTS FOR THE SCHEDULED INSPECTIONS AND THE COSTS
S ot )i ¥ I N N Lz (637 1024 ISy x ASSOCIATED WITH THE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT, TRASH AND DEBRIS.
o e : 127.33' ~ o
N | T '
3 b I | PROPOSED TOWNHOMES BUILDING O | o cjf 6.0NE (1) QUALIFIED PERSON SHOULD MAKE ALL ROUTINE INSPECTIONS SEMI-ANNUALLY
~ 0k | I FF 71.0PROP. DRAINAGE AREA YT NEAREE B WITHIN ONE (1) TO TWO (2) HOURS AT THE PREVAILING RATES. ONE (1) OR TWO (2)
CEIES S FF 70.50 : | UNIT 2 NO-2A'=2674SF  FF 710 : P70 S|} @ PERSONNEL PROPERLY EQUIPPED SHOULD BE ABLE TO REMOVE SMALL OBSTRUCTION
nn s e . | | = NS | UNIT 4 ol NI IS FROM THE PREFABRICATED STRUCTURAL TREATMENT DEVICE, JUNCTION BOXES, PIPE
® I : : - X
il 1 I | oF |  of I oy "-|ol \ NETWORK, CONTROL STRUCTURE, AND OUTLET PIPE WITHIN TWO (2) TO THREE '(3) HOURS
(70)-— ——— — & L GF 6925 <= » < GF 70.0 GF 70.5 Sl @ T AT THE PREVAILING RATES. '
croroses, 25 L e Coun N o PoRCH rpten g/ DI SR
BITUM. PVT. LEPACERIT 5 % ] <|Z T N 7L l RN o
12 Nv6asiIN Tl [Fewn oo R R W R = 2 ! zliz N
4"INV.=67.50UT >' T . . — - A " % = » 8 | m%
(68) L 12w | 20 w. ___———" 7100 w 5
R — 68.73 69.08 > &
= L = ®
67.43 - . - ,68.89 EXISTING SPOT E) Zz 70
x67.13 * OVERFLOV‘\‘( 67.73 \\\ CONC. WALK \ S 20°23' 30" E 147.40" x69.47  ELEVATION (TYP.) CONC. WALK SE x 69.91 42
13LF Ay : 67.99 E ' W <
CONC. =0 ) S— — 9 fon
TC 67.33 APRON ] W I TDG BT \Egeio o - ® fDC G843 | TC 6867 [TDC 68.78] I TC 69.13 TC 69.45 g TC 69.83 TC 70.27
CONC. CURB GBB76X DEPR. CURB TG 67.76 TC 6782 TC 68.03 TCe8as ) 1 o [Ges2s | XGEB3® [Dces61] . XGb887"CONC. CURB ©09:22X GO 86 x
77777177777166128776&7177%67.65/ T GE7-90 I = - - - - 72 e S
r77777177777177777177;/’/ T 7 &'CLAYPIPE 299LF S=00060 B B B B T SANLMH. STRIPIN
- RIM 69.52
- 60 FEET WIDE 6" INV. 65.6
T 8" INV. 61.7
FAIRVIEW x5 AVENUE 5078
——x67.38 — — X 67.82 * X 68.29 — x 69.11 x 69.63 DOUBLE YELLOW e
BITUM. -
PVT. [
. Sa
7 B — " 1. REVISED FOR RESUBMISSION PF | 5132020
x G 6646 X G 66.70 X G 67,06 x G 67.37 x G 87.90 x G 67.16 CONC. CURB X G 69.15 X G 6975
TC 66.73 Tc 57.50 TC 67.89 ‘[C 68.51 Tc 68.68 TC 69.65 TC 70.20 NO. REVISIONS BY DATE
PROPOSED DRAINAGE PLAN
BLOCK 1501, LOTS 2 AND 3
?
TOWNHOMES AT PLAZA ONE
NOTE: SEE CONSTRUCTION DETAIL SHEET NO 7 OF 10 GRAPHIC SCALE THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
FOR ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS FOR THE 20 0 10 20 40 80 IS CERTIFIED TO BE CORRECT.
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DRIP LINE

DRIP LINE

SNOW FENCE STAKED
IN PLACE AT 10 FEET FROM
THE TRUNK OF TREE

EXISTING

C

REPLACE URBING ALO
E

D wity N

METHOD OF PROTECTING SINGLE TREES
DURING CONSTRUCTION

DRIP LINE

\
2 ]
o E H 3
. . w Z 1 [}
" REFERE g BITUM. PVT. 32 2 1
_ DUIE , DECIDUOUS TREE — PRUNE BAGK '/4" ON-SITE MSU/PI/ENCE o) 32 - } = CONC,
EVERGREEN TREE — _ e, SPRAY WITH ANTIDESICCANT ACCORDING TO ) 5:‘?/0/)q g § x 8 g 1 | @ | \( —_— i \\\7 \ ! ) APRON
GROUMND LINE TO BE THE SAME J W 9| L PREBENT. DOUBLE  CTRAND OF 16 cagee = '5'3' L —~ i bzl | — LEKI(DSSTmE\‘ - - E
AS EXISTED AT THE NURSERY ‘%ﬁ;#‘ﬂ# - GALVANIZED WIRE TWISTED i . : 12 } /@X ™ | X3 1 —_— +- ~—pEp_ | S —
. L1 % H / ICIIRN i i NN > i 1 o
GARDEN HOSE . yMM ] 7 2," DIA. - 10° LONG CEDAR STAKE WITH o — Z . 2 /) AN e }\ —1 .G
NOTCHED END ! 7' EXPOSED) - 2 PER TREE [ I E ST — / S~ TTTY N ) OFE = SNOW FENCE STAKED
N ’ ‘ I I @ o2 R T N // \ ~ i . rgz>
3 GUYS OF 10 GAUGE TWISTED Yp Yo 1 s FOLD BACK BURLAP FROM TOP OF BALL Ho ll\ > g EHSTING LANDSCAPE BED / \ — e 1 £33 IN PLACE AT 10 FEET FROM
WIRE 120° APART — AROUND A -, _‘;_Jr / e » 2 © A S (TvP.) [ | EXISTING LANDSCAPE BED J. 2©= THE TRUNK OF TREE
AT s =7 1o B ] ot RS rve) 15
TURNBUCKLE . : A T A ,’n p i 1 [ @\ . . E&
n : T Ry 4 [ BACKFILL WITH TOPSOIL AND PEAT MOSS 3:| H o) \ N If OH OH N 0]
4" SOIL SAUCER 1 5 TR IOt s e LAYERS. WATER EACH 1 o PROPOSED, PARKING AREA———————| || [ s _ L 0.0 a METHOD OF PROTECTING GROUPED TREES
» i ) NOTE : WRAP 1 ‘ \ \ [N z DURING CONSTRUCTION
24" X 2" X 2" STAKE DRIVEN WV, !1 DECIDU?US TREES 1 % | D @\ =
FLUSH WITH FINISHED GRADE Ili \ OVER 1" CAL. WiTH ] 2. @ 47 - 12 12 e gy - o 1E WHERE TREES ARE TIGHTLY GROUPED, SILT FENCE TO BE
[ i hH = e SRINKLE KRAFT TREE I % ‘ 5 HE N2 2 PLACED 10 FEET FROM THE TRUNK IN A LINEAR FASHION.
SR < S N T % R WRAP : Y < \\% \35& FF ELEV. = 80.70 S 5| o
AN SN I S " 1~ Scuss S | 2~
N 5 —3iy )\ For PLANTS UP TO 4 1 }m@_@‘ F EXIST. OFFICE BLDG. i =
VA e JW' & MlN) S HEIGHT MIN. 8" FOR PLANTS H \ ~ #220 O i S,
" A - - "l |
12" MIN—R § > oosen £quaL S - \ PROPOSED HANDICAP PARKING 1 TS BITUM. PVT.
£QuALS TwiCE uBSoIL TO TWICE BALL DIAMETER o 1 © | SPACE TO BE A.D.A. COMPLIANT - C®
EVERGREEN TREE SaLL GANETER DECIDUOUS TREE © - @ WITH ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN - g
. 1 | ) i I52)
PLANTING DETAILS ~ TREES AND SHRUBS - I @ ﬂ—% PAVEMENT MARKING AND PENALTY 1= | % LOT 1
STANDARD SHADE TREES—BALLED AND " 1 ‘ ‘ : | N/E EXXON CORP.
SHRUBS AND MINOR TREES BURLAPPED u | | t S
BALLED AND BURLAPPED : MINTMUM ] MINIMUM 8 |n | _— 20— LD
HEIGHT MAXIMUM BALL BALL © I E B RN )
HEIGHT ':LT'LMUM :L':'LMUM CALIPER* RANGE HEIGHTS DIAMETER DEPTH ol L2 © PROPOSED } ©) . o5t PROP. 4" CONC. WALK O.H.
RANGE DIAMETER DEPTH . {IN.] {FT) g (FT) (IN.) (IN.) 0 (2) STORY S QD: 2] GUARD RAIL | s
{FT) {iN.) {IN.) EX. TWO (2) o ! PROP. 6' VINYL FENCE
) . 1/2-3/a. 5-6 8 12 9 OFFICE BLDG. Zz 4 TRASH DROP ! 7 3
1/2-2 10 8 3/4-1 6-8 10 14 10 S PAD \CURB / ﬂ S T T T T T ST S S =
23 2 T 11/ 9 Ly 1 12 — gl B R T T T T T T T e p.  VINYL FENCE z
3-4 13 L. 1Va-112 8-10 12 18 13 — 1 ' ‘ PROPOSED LAWN AREA *
4-5 15 ‘ Al 11/2-13/a 10-12 14 20 14 i | ﬁ
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Luminaire Schedule

GENERAL LIGHTING NOTES:

Symbol Qty Label Arrangement Description LLD UDF LLF Arr. Lum. Lumens Arr. Watts
—% 3 B SINGLE MRM-LED-07L-SIL-FT-40-70CRI-IL-16'MH 1.000 1.000 0.920 4656 53
Calculation Summary
Label CalcType Units Avg Max Min Avg/Min Max/Min
ALL POINTS AT GRADE 5'X'5 llluminance Fc 0.57 3.8 0.0 N.A. N.A.
PROPERTY LINE llluminance Fc 0.04 0.3 0.0 N.A. N.A.
PARKING SUMMARY llluminance Fc 2.08 3.8 0.2 10.40 19.00
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COUNTY OF BERGEN, NEW JERSEY.
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( IN FEET )
1 inch = 20 ft.

Gpoes

Features & Specifications

Pole Shaft

« Straight poles are 4”, 5”, or 6” square.

« Pole shaft is electro-welded ASTM-A500 Grade C steel tubing with a
minimum yield strength of 50,000 psi.

« 0n Tenon Mount steel poles, tenon is 2-3/8” 0.D. high-strength pipe. Tenon
is 4-3/4” in length.

Hand-Hole

« Standard hand-hole location is 12” above pole base.

* Poles 22" and above have a 3” x 6” reinforced hand-hole. Shorter poles have
a 2" x 4” non-reinforced hand-hole.

Base

« Pole base is ASTM-A36 hot-rolled steel plate with a minimum yield strength
of 36,000 psi.

« Two-piece square base cover is optional.

Anchor Bolts

« Poles are furnished with anchor bolts featuring zinc-plated double nuts and
washers. Galvanized anchor bolts are optional.

* Anchor bolts conform to ASTM F 1554-07a Grade 55 with a minimum yield
strength of 55,000 psi.

Ground Lug
* Ground lug is standard.

Duplex Receptacle
« Weatherproof duplex receptacle is optional.

Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter
« Self-testing ground fault circuit interrupter is optional.

Finishes

 Every pole is provided with the DuraGrip® Protection System and a 5-year
limited warranty:

« Each shaft is purchased to a stricter straightness tolerance than specified
on industry material standards. Shafts with dents, dings, roll marks, or
patterns on the exterior surface are rejected. Shafts are stored indoors to
prevent corrosion.

« After connecting holes are cut and hand holes and baseplates welded
to the shafts, each pole undergoes a thorough shot-peening process,
resulting in a near-white surface. This procedure removes all dirt and
scale and strengthens the surface of the steel by inducing a compressive
residual stress that helps prevent cracking and extend the life of the pole.

« After shot peening, a neutral wash is applied followed by the application
of a zirconium treatment that improves powder-coat adhesion and
protects from corrosion.

* Next, each pole is coated through electrostatic application of a polyester
powder paint in standard LS| bronze or the color approved by the
customer. Paint thickness is measured in multiple locations along the
pole to ensure specification adherence.

« Finally, the pole is oven baked to form a homogenous, non-porous
surface and wrapped for shipment in a woven fabric sleeve to protect the
finish during transit.

* When the top-of-the line DuraGrip® Plus Protection System is selected, in
addition to the DuraGrip® Protection System, a non-porous, automotive-
grade corrosion coating is applied to the lower portion of the pole interior,
sealing and further protecting it from corrosion. This option extends the
limited warranty to 7 years.

Mirada Medium - MRM
Outdoor LED Area Light

The Mirada's sleek design makes it
perfectly-suited for architectural &
commercial applications, while its
cost-effective die-cast aluminum

housing makes its acquisition cost very
competitive. The Mirada offers high
performance factory-rotatable silicone
optics, 5 standard CCTs, 42,000+ delivered
lumens, and is available with integral
Airlink™ Wireless Controls.

e P~ %

Features & Specifications 7~ P66 ROHS ARRA (L)
Optical System EORRREES e LSTED USA
« State-of-the-Art one piece silicone optic sheet delivers industry leading il RN

optical control with an integrated gasket to provide P66 rated sealed optical 2 DLC
chamber in 1 component. ComPLANT \ y sty
« Proprietary silicone refractor optics provide exceptional coverage and . .
uniformity in IES Types 2, 3, 5W, FT and FTA. Product Dimensions
. Sili_cone_optical mat_erial does not yellow or crack with age and provides a 1312 » )
typical light transmittance of 93%. - (342mm) ™ + Minimum pole size 3"
 Zero uplight. 475
* Available in 5000K, 4000K, 3000K, and 2700K color temperatures per ANSI U f 76 1.2" laﬂmrp) T\ (19mm)
(78.377. Also Available in Phosphor Converted Amber with Peak intensity (192mm) o4 (61mm') I
at 610nm. . i
* Minimum CRI of 70. %
« Integral Louver (IL) option available for improved back-light control without
sacrificing street side performance. See page 5 for more details.
-——— 31.3" —=

Electrical (795mm)

« High-performance driver features over-voltage, under-voltage, short-circuit
and over temperature protection.

*0-10V dimming (10% - 100%) standard. P

« Standard Universal Voltage (120-277 Vac) Input 50/60 Hz or optional High
Voltage (347-480 Vac).

« .80 Calculated Life: >100k Hours (See Lumen Maintenance on Page 2)

« Total harmonic distortion: <20%

« Operating temperature: -40°C to +50°C (-40°F to +122°F). 42L lumen
package rated to +40°C.

« Power factor: >.90

« Input power stays constant over life. IMS Motion &

« Field replaceable surge protection device meets a minimum Category C Low Daylight Sensor
operation (per ANSI/IEEE C62.41.2). Photo Control

« High-efficacy LEDs mounted to metal-core circuit board to maximize heat Receptacle
dissipation & -

« Terminal block provided accepts up to 10ga wire. (198mm) (1&2:““

* Components are fully encased in potting material for moisture resistance. * '

Driver complies with FCC standards. Driver and key electronic components
can easily be accessed.

STEEL SQUARE STRAIGHT POLES

Product Dimensions
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N\ a\v NWZ

1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER, BITUMINOUS
TYPE, CONFORMING TO AASHTO SPEC.S M-33. TO BE
INSTALLED BETWEEN CURB AND NON-BITUMINOUS
PAVEMENT OR BASE COURSE.

NOTE : WIDTH OF FILLER STRIP

EQUAL TO THE THICKNESS OF
THE PAVEMENT LESS 1/2"

NOTES:

1. Flo-Gard ™ +PLUS (frame mount) high capacity catch basin

inserts are available in sizes to fit most industry-standard
catch basin sizes and styles (see specifier chart). Refer to
the Flo-Gard ™ +PLUS (wall mount) insert for devices to fit
non-standard or combination style catch basins.

2. Filter insert shall have both an "initial" filtering bypass and

"ultimate" high-flow bypass feature.

3. Filter assembly shall be constructed from stainless steel

(Type 304).

4. Allow a minimum of 2'-0" of clearance between the bottom
of grate and top of inlet or outlet pipe(s). Refer to the
Flo-Gard ™ insert for "shallow" installations.

5. Filter medium shall be Rubberizer ® installed and maintained
in accordance with manufacturer recommendations.

US PATENT

F.AB.C. SURFACE COURSE

1o Prevel

\OU 4 127

CURB AND PAVEMENT DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE
11/4" TOOLED RADIUS
HOT-POURED RUBBER 6" —=]
ASPHALT JOINT SEALER
1/2" TOOLED RADIUS

PAVEMENT SURFACE

4" STONE BASE

18"

7\ 777 "\ w
N\ 77
COMPACTED SUB BASE w7

N7 77 NYZZ:SY : q

- 8|l

N.J.D.O.T. CLASS B CONC.
(3,700 P.S.1., AIR ENTRAINED)

l 4.0'
SLOPE 2%

4" THICK AIR-ENTRAINED CLASS C
CONCRETE, 6" THICK AT VEHICULAR

COMPACTED SUB-BASE

SIDEWALK DETAIL

CROSSING WITH WELDED WIRE
MESH REINFORCEMENT

TRANSVERSE JOINTS FROM 3/8" TO 1/2" WIDE SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN THE CURB 20" APART AND SHALL BE FILLED
WITH PREFORMED BITUMINOUS IMPREGNATED FIBER JOINT
FILLER, COMPLYING WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF

AASHTO M-213, RECESSED 1/4" FROM THE FRONT FACE
AND TOP OF THE CURB.

1. CONCRETE SIDEWALK SHALL BE4"T

HICK EXCEPT AT POINTS

OF VEHICULAR CROSSING, WHERE THEY SHALL BE 6" THICK.
AT VEHICULAR CROSSINGS, CONCRETE SIDEWALKKS SHALL BE
REINFORCED WITH WELDED WIRE FABRIC MESH OR AN EQUIVALENT.

2. CONCRETE AIR ENTRAINED SIDEWALKS SHALL BE CLASS B CONCRETE

HAVING A 28 DAY VERIFICATION STR

3. GRADED AREAS SHALL BE PLANTED

ENGTH OF 4000 P.S.I.

WITH GRASS OR TREATED WITH

OTHER SUITABLE GROUND COVER, AND THEIR WIDTH AND CROSS
SLOPE SHALL CORRESPOND TO THAT OF THE SIDEWALKS.

1. ANY SUBGRADE MATERIAL BELOW PAVEMENT THAT HAS BEEN DAMAGED FROM SAW-CUTTING IS TO BE REPLACED, GRADED AND

COMPACTED TO PROVIDE A STABILIZED BASE FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE MUNICIPAL ENGINEER. 4.

2.4" STONE BASE COURSE TO BE COMPACTED AND BOUND WITH STONE DUST.

PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT MAT

ERIAL SHALL BE PLACED AT

20' INTERVALS WHERE SIDEWALKS ABUT CURBING OR STRUCTURE.

3. PROVIDE TACK COAT (LIQUID ASPHALT BINDER) ALONG EDGES OF EXISTING PAVEMENT AT SAW CUT PRIOR TO REPLACEMENT OF

SURFACE COURSE.

FRAME AND GRATE,

GENERAL FOUNDRY

PATTERN NO. 12462
OR APPROVED EQUAL

3!_0"

Flo-Gard+Plus Filter
installed

FLO-GARD +PLUS
CATCH BASIN FILTER INSERT
(Frame Mount Installation)
FLAT GRATED INLET

KriStar Enterprises, Inc., Santa Rosa, CA (800) 579-8819
06/04)
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CLEAN-OUT (PVC)

STREET SURFACE

COAPORATION STOP
COMPRESSION TYPE z

_ ALL TYPES BRONZE DOUBLE
' STRAP SERVICE CLAMP

WATER MAIN ~
Min 4 STRAIGHT.
TUBING BEFORE
SWEEP

A TUBING BENDER APPROVED
BY THE ENGINEER MUST BE USED
ON TYPE K COPPER FOR
ALL SWEEPS

Mn COVER 3

/BOX LID FLUSH WITH SURFACE [Musl bevisible]

3

i -CuR8 BOX 21/2 D1A ARCM PATTERN BASE
b SCREW ADJUSTMENT MUELLER CO PUFFALD

COPPER SWEEP{ALL)
/ SMALL NAVE Min 1-0' RAD

ONE PIECE NO FITTINGS
TYFE K COPPER

FOOT MECE CURB 5TOP 8 DRAIN COMPRESSION

WATER SERVICE TO BE EXTENDED PAST THE
SIDEWALK AREA B PROPERLY CAPPED

LAY SERVICE LINE AT~
SAME ELEVATION AS
INVERT OF mAIN

6§ OF 34 CLEAN CRUSHED STONE

Bocklill thoil not conialn ston of more thon 2 dla
to be praperly compocied (Bocklilt 1o comply
with materlat note on trench detasl #vs shesl)

WATER VALVE AND BOX

APPROVED BY THE COUNTY PLANNING BOARD
COUNTY OF BERGEN, NEW JERSEY.
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DATE

ROUND FLANGE - SOLID COVER
GENERAL FOUNDRY PATTERN NO. 12461
b 24" ~
r 1 1-3/8"
\ 7. % 7 % 7\
N i q

ROUND FLANGE

- FLUSH GRATE

GENERAL FOUNDRY PATTERN NO. 12442

3!_0"

N NN NN NN NKNN NN

FRAME AND GRATE,

GENERAL FOUNDRY

PATTERN NO. 12442
OR APPROVED EQUAL

2!_0"

6"

6" CONC. BLOCK, MORTARED JOINTS,
FRAME MORTARED IN PLACE, PIPE
1 GROUTED AS REQUIRED
1'_ 5 Z"

4

g

4

<
4

6"

e
el
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6" OF CRUSHED STONE

40"
TYPE E INLET

WITH FRAME AND GRATE

NOTES: i »
1. TRANSVERSE JOINTS 1%/2" WIDE SHALL BE INSTALLED 10'-0" APART & SHALL

oone

8" QUARRY PROCESSED STONE
SUBBASE OR DENSE GRADE

—— 67 BITUMINOUS STABILIZED
BASE (2-3 LIFTS) (MIX 1-2)

—— 2" BITUMINOUS CONCRETE
SURFACE COURSE (MIX 1-4)

/’/Z'R

QUARRY PROCESSED
BROKEN STONE
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A
"EM 20"
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X A
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FINISHED
GRADE

BE FILLED WITH PERFORMED BITUMINOUS JOINT FILLER AASHO DESIGNATION

M215 RECESSED 1/4" FROM TOP & FACE

NOT TO SCALE
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NOTE: ALL TRAFFIC SIGNS MUST CONFORM IN FACE DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION TO SPECIFICATIONS FOUND IN THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, U.S.D.O.T., FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION.
SPECIFICALLY, REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS SHALL BE FABRICATED OF
FLAT ALUMINUM SHEETS AND SHALL BE COVERED WITH ASTM D4956 TYPE X-I
SUPER HIGH EFFICIENCY FULL CUBE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING.

R1-1 STOP SIGN

2.0 TC 2.5 #/FT
STEEL U—POST
BOLTED

SIGN POST INSTALLATION
SHALL BE AS SHOWN
OR_AS DEPICTED ON

THE NJDOT STANDARD
ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION
TRAFFIC CONTROL—BRIDGE
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
2001 PGS 77&78

MINIMUM 7°—0" FOR SINGLE
SIGN, IF SUPPLEMENTARY SIGN

IS MOUNTED BELOW, MINIMUM
OF B°-0" TO BOTTOM OF HIGHER
SIGN, 5'~0" TO BOTTOM OF
LOWER SIGN

NOTE: ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS / STRIPING RELATED TO TRAFFIC CONTROL
SHALL BE OF A REFLECTIVE HOT-EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC MATERIAL,
MINIMUM 90 MIL. THICKNESS, APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BERGEN COUNTY
DESIGN STANDARDS AND THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS FOR
APPLICATION.

TRAFFIC SIGN

SIGN TO BE SECURELY
FASTENED WITH BOLTS
NUTS & WASHERS OF
ALUM. OR HOT-DIPPED
GALVANIZED STEEL

OVERLAP

484 .;s
; % TO OVERLAP

SIGN POST, CARBON STEEL.
U—~POST, PAINTED WITH
GREEN ENAMEL PAINT OR
GALVANIZED STEEL

3/8" DIA. HOLES 1" O.C.

POST LENGTH VARIES

18" . ANY SIGN GREATER THAN
26 INCHES IN WIDTH
SHALL BE INSTALLED
1 WITH TWO (2). POSTS

12

Bergen County wf( not
be on diskk as Ref,

—E@_ B

-
CHAMFERED EDGE l '

R

BACKFILL W/SOIL

(NOT CONCRETE OR ASPHALT)

Breakaway Sign Post Detail (N.T.S)

O B4

ROUND OR SQUARE

MONUMENT MARKER

THE MONUMENT SHOULD BE A PRE-CAST
CONCRETE UNIT WITH BRASS MARKER
ANCHORED THEREIN WITH A 24° LONG
REBAR SET AT THE CONCRETE PLUR,

' THE MONUMENT MARKER SHALL BE 2°
DIAMETER OR SQUARE &,MADE OF BRASS.

MARKER SHALL BE ENGRAVED WITH
SURVEYOR’S NAME & N. J. LICENSE .
NUMBER

- MARKER SHALL BE PUNCHED IN THE

IF THE POINT CANNOT BE SET, THE
MONUMENT SHALL BE SET ON AN
OFFSET AS COORDINATED WITH. THE

THE MARKER-SHALL BE ENGRAVED

THE SURVEYOR SHALE PROVIDE THE
COUNTY WITH A CERTIFIED DRAWING
\WHICH INDICATES THE LOCATION OF

THE MONUMENT SHALL BE SET AS
FLUSH .TO THE GROUND AS POSSIBLE
WHILE REMAINING VISIBLE AS PER

? 30"
; . FIELD BY THE SURVEYOR.
CLASS “A” v l
conereTe [P
\A BERGEN COUNTY SURVEYIR,
. WITH DESCRII;gg,I;J- gZRLg
PURPLISE, le.’PROP. .,
UquIgTTbJRB ED eoe o EASES ETC
EACH MINUMENT.
\\
R &
NAIR N
NN >,
//\\{//\\i\ PIBN /\/\\\//\\\//\\\/{\/ N, J. MAP FILING LAW.
X /\//A\//\///\///\///\ ‘
BERGEN COUNTY SITE PLAN AND SUBDIVISION
UL-MONTS MONUMENT INSTALLATION DETAILS,
08/02 N.T.S.

APPROVED BY THE COUNTY PLANNING BOARD
COUNTY OF BERGEN, NEW JERSEY.
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SIDEWALK 4 THICK

—=— SEE NOTE

I=~— SEE NOTE 3

EXPANSION JOINT

=~ SEE NOTE 1

SIDEWALK 4 THICK

CONCRETE CUR97

8 CLASS BT

APRON AND |SIDEWALK —

EXPANSION JOINT

/-— EXPANSION JOINTS

/

R

———
12

A.............

EDGE OF PAVEMENT——"

PLAN

PER FIELD CONDITIONS

4

MAX ALLOWABLE SLOPE 1 8

- SLOPE 1/4 PER FOOT
prpANSION SO — o Lm

|1z _

2

NOTE. SINGLE DRIVEWAY
W12 (MAXIMUM)

CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6 THICK

1 1/2 .
PAVEMENT u____ %&“ ?ﬁ?ﬁé&‘ T DOUBLE [)ngw,;‘f
IS Wm18 (MINIMUM
} s ° W=22 ((MAX!MUM)
L 4 x 3/4 CRUSHED STONE
4 8 X8 W
APRON SIDEWALK AND CURB TO BE CLASS B
}..L[ CONCRETE
12 1 W _(SEE NOTE) 12
EXPANSION JOINT A = e EXPANSION JOINT
\‘\ /4
\ ~ ! :_ L, / | ~—PAVEMENT
™ \! | I E /
o 4 R 1-1/2 ) « R
ol
A -—J
NOTES.
1 DOUBLE DRIVEWAY — EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER SINGLE DRIVEWAY ~ BLIND JOIMT 1/2 DEEP SURFACE GF
2 SUBGRADE IS TO BE COMPACTED IN A MANNER SUITABLE TO THE ENGINEER
3. EXPANSION JOINTS ARE TO BE 1/2 WIDE AND FILLED WITH PREFORMED HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE JOINT FILLER THE TOP OF ALL JOINT FILLER
SHALL BE 1/4 BELOW THE TOP OF THE SURFACE
4 BUND JOINTS ARE TO BE SURFACE GROOVE CUT INTO SIDEWALK 1/2 DEEP
3. ALL CONCRETE SURFACES SHALL BE TREATED WITH A CONCRETE CURING AND SEALING COMPOUND

RESERVED
PARKING

$250 1ST OFFENSE
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSES

$250 MIN. AND/OR
UP TO 90 DAYS
COMMUNITY SERVICE

TOW-AWAY ZONE
AT OWNER'S EXPENSE

7, N\
PENALTY

NEW JERSEY
ACCESSIBLE PARKING
PENALTY SIGN
R7-8P
NEW JERSEY ACCESSIBLE
PARKING SIGN
R7-8
Top Landing (§406.4)
faciitates maneuverning to and from Grade Breaks
ramp without fravel across side flares At top and botftom must be
= perpendicular fo the direction of ramp
= R runs to prevent cross-slope issues
T ~, and uneven surfaces

Running

(§406.1)

1:12 max

alsles.

BARRIER FREE
DEPRESSED CUR DETAIL

NTS
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28
g Oc&b/
7
é w \5’\\%8?)
Z Y
i s e
72.0 S K 7120 EGp 72.0
x N Ve
= o e
3 o
//
s 70.8 TOP BOX
P 70.6 TIOP BOX
Ve
70.0 70.0 EGg/ 70.0
/
/
/ 69.4 TOP WEIR
/
/
/
68.33 RIM
/
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MR
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BOT PIT 61.0 PROFILE OF STORMWATER DETENTION SYSTEM

SCALE: 1"=20"HORIZ. 1"=2'VERT.
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BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD
SCHEDULE A
AREA AND BULK REGULATIONS

C.O. - CENTRAL OFFICE DISTRICT ZONE

REQUIRED EXISTING CONDITION PROPOSED CONDITION
LOT 2 LOT3 EASTERLY LOT WESTERLY LOT
MINIMUM LOT AREA (S.F.) 7,500 14,407 7,962 15,000 7369**
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH (FT.) 75 97.40 50 * 149.14 147.40
MINIMUM LOT DEPTH (FT.) 100 147.92 159.24 101.76 50**
MINIMUM FRONT YARD (FT.) 20 26.3 39.5 26.3 15
MINIMUM SIDE YARD EA./TOTAL (FT.) 10/20 20/40 1.6*/14.1* 20/90 10/20
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO (F.AR.) 0.25 0.54 0.28 0.52** 1.16™*
MINIMUM REAR YARD (FT.) 20 67.0 19.1* 21.8 11.0**
MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE (%) 50 19.2 24.0 18.5 414
MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE (%) 65 64.4 33.6 58.9 60.2
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (STORIES) 3 3 2.5 3 3
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (FT.) 35 34.13 28.50 34.13 34.97
NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES 31.36 17* 3 17 10

NUMBER OF REQUIRED OFFICE SPACES = 1 SPACE PER 250 SF GFA. 7840 SF GFA / 1 SPACE PER 250 SF GFA = 31.36 SPACES.
. NUMBER OF EXISTING OFFICE SPACES = 17*
. NUMBER OF PROPOSED OFFICE SPACES = 17**

NUMBER OF REQUIRED TOWNHOMES PARKING SPACES = 9.6
NUMBER OF PROPOSED TOWNHOMES PARKING SPACES = 10

TOWNHOUSE - FOR THREE BEDROOM UNIT, 2.4 SPACES INCLUDING 2 GARAGE SPACES.
FOR FOUR UNITS, 9.6 SPACES REQUIRED. 10 PROPOSED SPACES.

* DENOTES EXISTING NON-CONFORMITY.
** DENOTES VARIANCE REQUEST.

FOR COMPARISON PURPOSES ONLY:

ARTICLE XV

SUPPLEMENTARY REGULATIONS GOVERNING CERTAIN USES

§ 195-129. CERTAIN PRINCIPAL PERMITTED USES.

C. TOWNHOUSES. TOWNHOUSE DEVELOPMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:

REQUIRED PROVIDED
(1) MINIMUM LOT AREA: THREE ACRES. 0.34 ACRES*™*
(2) MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE: 300 FEET. 147.40 FEET**
(3) MINIMUM LOT DEPTH: 200 FEET. 50 FEET**
4) MAXIMUM DENSITY: 12 DWELLING UNITS PER ACRE. 11.8 DU/ACRE
(5) MAXIMUM UNITS PER BUILDING: SEVEN. 4 UNITS/BLDG.
(6) MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (STORIES/FEET): 2 1/2 STORIES/35 FEET. 3 STORIES* / 34.97 FEET
(7) MINIMUM PARKING SPACES: ONE GARAGE SPACE, ONE DRIVEWAY
SPACE, PLUS ONE VISITOR SPACE PER THREE UNITS.

-4 UNITS YIELDS 9.33 REQUIRED SPACES - 10 SPACES

(8) MAXIMUM BUILDING LENGTH: 175 FEET. 127.33 FEET

9) BUILDING-TO-BUILDING SETBACKS: N/A
(a) FRONT-TO-FRONT: 60 FEET.
(b) FRONT-TO-SIDE: 45 FEET.
(c) SIDE-TO-SIDE: 15 FEET
(d) BACK-TO-BACK: 40 FEET.
(10)  MINIMUM BUILDING SETBACK FROM PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY: 25 FEET. 15 FEET**
NOTE: THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT OF TOWNHOMES IS NOT LISTED AS A PRINCIPAL OR ACCESSORY PERMITTED USE IN THE
CENTRAL OFFICE DISTRICT AND REQUIRES A USE VARIANCE. **

PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS:

EASTERLY LOT:

BASEMENT FLOOR AREA = 2296 SF

FIRST FLOOR AREA = 2772 SF

SECOND FLOOR AREA = 2772 SF

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA = 7840 SF

FLOOR AREA RATIO = 7840 SF / 15000 SF = 0.52

WESTERLY LOT:

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA = 2135 SF PER UNIT * 4 UNITS = 8540 SF
FLOOR AREA RATIO = 8540 SF / 7369 SF = 1.16

APPROVED BY THE COUNTY PLANNING BOARD
COUNTY OF BERGEN, NEW JERSEY.

ATTESTED TO BY DATE
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NOTE:

OFFSETS SHOWN TO PROPOSED TOWNHOMES BUILDING ARE TO PROPOSED FOUNDATION WALLS.

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREAS:

LOT 2

CONC WALK = 161.1 SF

STEPS =41.5SF

STOOP = 52.2 SF

SIGN =4.7 SF

FOUNDATION = 2,301.6 SF

OVERHANGS = 469.7 SF

PARKING LOT, CONC. ENTRANCE AND WALLS =5,985.0 SF
CONC. TILE PAD =45.0 SF

A/C UNITS = 20.5 SF

GRAVEL BEDS = 191.6 SF

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA =9,272.9 SF

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE =9,272.9 SF / 14,407 SF = 64.4 %

LOT3

BITUM PVT =432.5 SF

APRON = 16.2 SF

GARAGE = 358.8 SF

CONC WALK = 242.6 SF

FOUNDATION = 1,081.4 SF

CHIMNEY = 4.3 SF

OVERHANGS = 23.5 SF

PORCH = 445.5 SF

STEPS =71.0 SF

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA = 2,675.8 SF
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE = 2,675.8 SF / 7,962 SF = 33.6 %

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREAS OF LOTS 2 AND 3 = 11,948.7 SF = 0.27 ACRES

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREAS

EASTERLY LOT:

PROPOSED PARKING AND CURB AREA = 5210.6 SF

PROPOSED DUMPSTER PAD AND CONC APRON AREA = 65.00 SF
EXISTING SIGN AREA =6.2 SF

EXISTING STOOP, STEPS AND WALK AREA = 254.8 SF

EXISTING FOUNDATION AREA = 2296 SF

EXISTING OVERHANG AREA =476 SF

EXISTING A/C UNITS AREA 20.5 SF

PROPOSED CONCRETE AND STEPS AREA NOT UNDER OVERHANG = 92.9 SF
PROPOSED WALL AREA =91.7 SF

EXISTING CONCRETE WALL AREA = 39.5 SF

PROPOSED HANDICAP RAMP = 277.6 SF

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA =8830.8 SF
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE = 8830.8 SF / 15000 SF = 58.87%

WESTERLY LOT:

PROPOSED WALL AREA = 45.3 SF

PROPOSED CONCRETE PATIO AND A/C PADS AREA = 168 SF
PROPOSED FOUNDATION AREA = 2674 SF

PROPOSED OVERHANG AREA = 296.4 SF

PROPOSED PORCH NOT UNDER OVERHANG AREA = 82.8 SF
PROPOSED DRIVEWAYS NOT UNDER OVERHANG AREA = 1016.7 SF
PROPOSED TOWNHOMES WALKWAY AREA = 153.0 SF

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA =4436.2 SF
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE =4436.2 SF / 7369 SF = 60.20%
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